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[Development of individualize holistic health care platform]
[Colonel Assistant Professor Dr. Dangjai Souvannakitti]
[January] [2021]

Non communicable diseases (NCDs) including cardiovascular disease, higch blood
pressure, diabetes mellitus, obesity and metabolic syndrome is the crucial medical problem
for medical provider. Also varieties of people did not acknowledge proper annual health
screening. Conventional medicine has guideline to evaluate risk for NCDs and proper health
screening so we develop equation and algorithm to calculate risk from demographic
information, medical history, underlying diseases, and blood profiles to demonstrate risk for
NCDs and recommend proper daily life modification including recommend, diet restricted
diet, recommend exercise . Moreover, the algorithm will recommend whether you need to
make an appointment with medical doctor or not.

However, Dunyapabbumbud concepts of health screening focus more on correlation
of whole body system ranging from bone, muscle, blood circulation, nervous system and
internal organ. In the concept of Dunyapabbumbud, NCDs associate with disequilibrium of
body structure. Consequently, we develop proper algorithm to determine body and facial
disequilibrium and donate to four health promoting hospital. Moreover, we focus more on
face detection because it can be utilized by general population through mobile camera at
home. Also it beneficial to analyses facial disequilbrium with pain input and suggest proper
Dunyapabbumbud stretching exercise.

In the future, this innovative platform will exhibit reduction of NCDs by reducing
body structure disequlibrium in population by this application and semi telemed model that

estrablish by this project.
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uni 4
NAN1SIY LazITINA

Hesnfanssy 1 waz 2 Wumsanliunismssuainundoudeyad niunisimmu

wwanesuy Jeasy il
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fanssy 1 : nMsuUastoyalunisusiiiuaudesionisialsn NCDs wazAuzi

a wva o DY) a A v ¢l ° Y . 44' Y a
Tun1sufuaen iiluidsdanesiiu dendeyanianisunmdnazdiunasie conditionifialiia

va o o a

aun1sanludlunisiioniswuzdinisujUiasautiunislanunaiauauly sreazidenniu

AMANUIN N

fanssu 2 : Msuasdeyaiidunisussenelagtneensuunsiiin Wugunmnsiin
393mtemay AtuNIslenuNNLRUlInILAIANLIN U

fleeann Anssu 3 4 way 6 sndufanssusaiflesuazduiusiuasinisutma
Aanssu 3 10U 3 svug delufunszuiulfuiuasy Ufuusmm feedback Aldannisnagey
R AGHGPORN

Anssu 3 seesdi 1 : Wau1sTUU interactive application lusguudfusnig 10S

WAz android N1smunlasuAUNAIUN application Taglu local server uaImaaay wag
WauwwInensiiua el mdenld face detection algorithm Musgay NSWAILN
32UV interactive application Tulassmslauvsnsiwaundu 2 part augud 3

Remark:
App part 1

App part 2

Download App (Apple store and Android play)

J | Face detection

; = 1 — l

Add Basic ;& personal ‘Add Medical condition r Y ‘

| i ; | s | | Disequibrium level
Information ( and information Pain Issues |
e —————— Medication
Risk stratification CVD DM L

Categorize BMI BP

[ | |

Diet Screening procedure Exercise ‘

Calorie requirement . ‘ Suggest stretching exercise
qumement’ | | :recommen dation each age group recommendation |

Daily life modification

;5‘1]17; 3 WHURINISWAILN application wuallu Application part 1
( App part 1 : @U13u) Application part 2 (App part 2 : La9)
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- o ¢ v .. .
App part 1 1un1siauiaunisiagudaainesAniuinedlu clinical practice
guideline s sunmdlaiae Fslaimwaundu application Tussezusn Inevinliaansa
AuAdswienglsalifiadeisesildegadnluda lnegldnsendeyadiudl Jeyaay

A iekug U URM TeaziBeanisiivieyadmisnad 1

fauusidafiu Variables recording
21y Age
LA Sex

IGUYYE gu (I1dpack year)/lal au

Smoking History

VUINTBULDD (Ccm)

Waist circumference (cm)

it (kg) Weight (k)
A2 (m) Height ()
Fuiliaany Body mass index

Auddlaiin (systolic/diastolic)

Systolic/ Diastolic blood pressure

Tsnuszddh

LI

Diabetic millitus

Underlying diseases

Tsnenudulading

Hypertension

Tsahlauazvanndon wu waeedasiilafiu naullewilaviedes/ma

Cardiovascular diseases (Coronary artery diseases,myocardial ishemia/infarction)

nauemsgailuisly

Polycystic ovary syndrome (PCOS)

Wunvmuuagdinss

Gestational diabetes

sneARaRYns > 4 ke

History of Delivery overweight baby (>4 Kg)

Eé)u...izL:J Other.... Please specify
Tsauwnsndouinamsanudulafings hilaviasansdneln Left ventricular hypertrophy(LVH)
Complication from hypertension Twumlutlaans Proteinuria

atheroscleratic plaque #1347 carotid 30 aorta

Atherosclerotic plaque in carotid artery or aorta

Feuszanadenaneadilalings

Retinopathy

Tsndudondiudansgediu

Peripheral vascular disease (PVD )

anzlanneites sz 1

Chronic kidney disease (CKD) stage 1

anzlareseds sudu 2

Chronic kidney disease (CKD) stage 2

amzlaneseds sziu 3

Chronic kidney disease (CKD) stage 3

anzlareteds swfu = 4

Chronic kidney disease (CKD) stage 4

Lab (Tufinamwzithradumemaiuans)

Blood Test ArlufumaaLsamesaas Total cholesterol level
Arludulasndwelsd Triglyceride level
elufoufivesa raowTaneToa HDL cholesterol level
Alufuueafien AaoLsaLAD3ER LDL cholesterol level
sduhnavnzenas Fasting plasma glucose (FPG)
mimmaaummwuwumﬁwma Oral glucose tolerance test (OGTT)
Urine syifulusivlutlaany (ay, dowunn, 1+,2+,3+,4+) Urine protein (negative, trace, 1+,2+,3+,4+)
sz imulunsaunth Tsealauazvaenden 1y vaendensilaiu niundelovmden/me Cardiovascular diseases (Coronary artery diseases,myocardial ishemia/infarction)
Wiy Diabetic mellitus
Buq
AR pzhuuATHEsRen A eliathlawayviaen.den CVD risk score

ASLUUAMLIEEAINEIRALSALLIMY

DM risk score

syfunnudulafiadenisdanguaniufulafings

HT categories

e
nzdhuioki

Obesity

A13197 1 nsensiaiuAtoyalu interactive application Tuszesi 1
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aNWaYYDY interactive applicationtu version M1 F9LARINTWANUAIANUIN A

App part 2 Tu31LIn3EABIENITHTIUANTUNITHNDNITUADUNITANUATNTLANIZAULND
dansimun facial algorithm laeseazideanisaiiunisiludisil

1. mMsnudeyadsszn1eusnsenie

n1siivdeyaaisrnieuenvesniniy aunsavilaenisldndesaienin nie
nsdndidlefio wifiuldiissdaya 2 4 wiaunsavenANaNnadIAyIEnIwIuiBLaY
¥21993319m 8l 1wy Msidssvesialud wuanszgdunds yuvesaeiiloiisuiuaisn
awaunaveslunt (11 y ayn U1n) nsliswesiauuazen Semaldaugavesioszuy

IAYIVOIAULAZDIAUAAIIN “N19A9” VpIna1uile AR IN15UIAAN9) AW 2 §IR
anansavendeyamnuaugawmallivaiedu

nmsdentdndemselnsdwilunsiiudeyaaise Yiglinsmewnsaasniniidn
manslidnulvelaldUssloviinlalaedis Wesninsdnwidugunsaliiynauiiogudy
= Y 2 v ~ 1% - aa - I a
MWINMYUNUNITNUTDYAFIILAIULATDILANU 3 Uk (3D scanner) NEIUITALNUIIUALLDYN
Yosa3sEnguanliuINngl win1sinudeya 3 dduuiduneundudeuniiuin saudedes

AINUAIULATRIN DAL DUTUNITITNU FeazTnn1sstnewnsnaenneansulidsnuls
nlUldiinUsslovi

Formundrdalunseenmiondesdesseanniuiiu mnndendes ameeiild
ey vilrldiignenedddunisilssuiisuanuaunavesaise AnvEIde laeaniuy
gUnsaline uilelduszifiuainuboandes wazuundeaniuainumunzanlildsyiv
Usgnoudae gnas 3 gn (Fudendoudadasdmiin) wwiu 3 gavuainudsdensinang
Frudronazevemin (GUR 4) Fegunsaifilidudout mnazshnismeuninasnm
mansitonniluldlugauneuiasneg  ausavhlalaede
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1.1 n5UszdiumNuRe9weInded MlagnsdunaduwuIfimasiduuusunm
(U7 5) sail

N Ndeudeans 2 wnu (@evan / nivay) Yuvesduwfms 3 agldvinu
Q) NADLDYINNI LEULUIAINTINANFAIRIN  LALAUAIUTIINS 2 1Deana Ul
A)  NADNDYIVAY LEULUIAIATINAAIRIN  LALEUAUTIITY 2 LD89DDAAIUUY
1% a v P o o ) | v v ~ v =
9 NARWIYINN(TY) LEULUIAIY 3 YUty wadesluaulanunia@ensevin)
2)  AIPNAINlASEAU LEULUIAWI 3 Aeainduy
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1.2 mMsUsusERundaialilaszaunisaniuLssluualalanil 2 Jusnau feil

N MsUszIuAMREY (NGeUBeeteIaYd) IAgRANLEUFAIUTIMNNNININIFARIN
3ol THUSUNAIUNTEAUAINaNalnIn S

9) NSUTLEIUANUALLIY (NABULDLINTNTIINGT) A8vmaaaInsulanaiInnaslutdes

FUUVIWAD IAYFUNMLEULUIFIAIUT19 2 tdulunin Teerinnasadealuniumiin

VAURITY 2 92098999nAUT9 1158 MNNAad8 U UNaY LAURINT 2 981D8919N
Ul USUNISNUEYDINADIDUEUAIAIUTING 2 YUIUNY

2. MSAUUARA

va

o w

GRRIKIRNP]

o

19nglunngne

AHITE LA Software LilaN15UTEUIANANN (image processing) (FUT 6)

Y
Y

P J a o v ] 1 [ & A
FNDNTUUANAAYATIALYUUINNNY (Uszuas 50 ‘\]‘ﬂ) huslu 4 Yunaume 1. NIIRYUNTNW

q
[

2. NFAUNUNES 3. N1TTLYVDUVDITNNNY Uae 4. MuuAla (JUN 7) 1lamdnnisnis
nagnmaziedlaTIaIansitaenndaaUsEa Uil uiluinedediiniegauuluni
wazU1 deauldenusiienisaneniwliednsdassuu application memgldnules

7 Heal Image Processing

12346204614.0PG
12346204615.0PG
12346205173.0PG
12346205428.0PG
12346205680.JPG
12346206046.JPG
12346206334.JPG
12346206338.0PG
12346206342.)PG
12346206351.0PG
383jpg

415jpg

8512jpg

v

| Folder
s
QO start 1

@ stop 15

< >

[ Al the same

Orig:  w2761xh4901 = 13.53M

Crop: w1760 x h3530 = 6.21M

Rotate 0.1

2

Crop BodyPoints Auto

Add Info

Save #ID

ID-1234-63

0%

1D-1234-63
Rot: +0.1

U1 6 software inan1susEaINanWlANMUITY
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4‘ 35 1 dl o 1 o &I [
JUN 7 2unauNISUTZNIBNANTN AENBTIITNSENBATN A1ENUKAY uaz detect
YBUINNY §3198UN15 detect ALATIAINY

2.1 nsvyunn : lunsalindunadnisidesailadninnisninges Amd1gaiunsagn
YULDYALLEANBEYDINGDILA

2.2 NMFAUNUMET : Nundsaggnaveeniiialiniislamzdiusaniy mnaennlag
= a8 < & [ & v v aa A ! = s
fianddenduiunds ansaauiundals lagsnisidentyisdainainuagauiis (Color

range)

23 N1958YVBUVDITNNGY & @1015052YuveeTen1glilagA1uinming
wWaguwlasniglugunin (edge detection) F9vous1an1gazinisldgunyasgauin
- & v s v I 2 a
LURIINNUNAINaUTIINGD (ALduAue) (3UNT7)

2.4 nstmuanddyuuad : wiadu 2 usnw Ae n) veudid wu wnialna
luy yuderenuAIgY Wag ¥) UUNURITI9NY WY A9 ayn 1IN LuInsegnaumnas

LUBRR}

mMsszygamand S1dudesimunisianizueusiazyn (Custom algorithm) endeeatuy

JUN 8 uansd1veuaa 1 sulazANIsiAguwlaseaiy andundsaSveiduuyy
Tngdunisiilva Ae wagluy anunsagnssylianngansinsivdsunuases
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3. N15UsEIUN 1AL AUNANTITAIUINAINAITAINUAALALNTT verified A8 plain
film whole spine X ray Wlaidla software w&t1nm surface anatomy fienefiu volunteer
waalidaednideimungaliluswnsunsuitagldusnalavessianieduiilsady
disequilibrium waslagazuuadunin head shot (face uwaz nmsnuninBuasauiy (front
rest) haz AIWANURIEUATIAUIE (back rest)
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AA4T72-63 (4)jpc A Folder Crop n dsuiiu

A472-63 (5).jp¢ E [7] Keep-Zoom Relc
A472-63 (6)jpy

Ste 1
A472-63 (7)jp¢ = [uiinsa | & o

" O start 1
A472-63 @)jp¢ | v [s| M| [L] x
A472-63 9)j ®stop 9
72 63(9”?5 = 3 ans g M L X
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[] Remove Colc
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A4T72-63 (5)jpc A Folder Crop 30 awmdu
A472-63 (6)jp ] Keep-Zoom Rel
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Sty 1 > = z
A472-63 @)jp¢ | "’:m = Aiwinae fiuay
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Ad72-63jpg || < s | s [ ] [E] [
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Ny newau
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\dauan
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Y
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A4T2-63 (2)jpc A Folder Cop 3@ absudlu

A4T72-63 (3)pe [7] Keep-Zoom Relc
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G| 48 RB| 32
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5UN 11 software (Hanmunalunwaunasgunseaulg (back rest) wagn1sAUIN

wingnasnmUdnasinn1snsiaaeuanigYleinidedmungaasuueianadiag 500

Ay wiauly Plain film x ray whole spine verified wiinseandunaaLazszRuves pelvic T

Ty software 3U# 10 duiusgnsiosiuguil 11 Wanauszidung AINISAIUINAINMSAINUA
1% [ P 1Y 44 = P &

AUUUITRNUNTUAINIGY AuyuYITeegUN 9-11 lnefiAumanliaziinis export

tayasantuinegly excel iadmadiavliinsigisiold Fagananiunisinsigni
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Fom (Fage, Fufin) ANUNUIBUAZNTAIIN Mg

Face
EyeBrAng EyebrownAngle X,y U84 4 a;mﬁ?iﬂmaﬁ"u wwnAiade udmndu 2 qmii @wganinduuan)
EyeAng EyeAngle Aananame 2 Freannidu 2 i;mi“y @wegaminduuin) o
EyeHD% EyeHeightDelta% ANLLANATS ﬁgmﬁﬂﬂmﬂLuﬁanmuuﬁamﬁanma‘m Wigufuaiiesndn Lt vs Rt %
EyeHL EyeHeightLeft 4 . o )

RnaaUFenmuuiiaddenndns Pixel
EyeHR EyeHeightRight
EyeWD% EyeWidthtDelta% anuuanshs gafsnansweuadluluveusmuen isufudrtiosnd Lt vs Rt %
EyeWL EyeWidthtLeft "

ynanarsveuntuluveuniuen Pixel
EyeWR EyeWidthtRight
Eye2inD%  |EyeTolnDelta% AULANAN fgmﬁaﬂmamﬁﬁmiﬂﬁwawﬂu Wisuduaiesndn Lt vs Rt %
Eye2inL EyeTolnLeft X

anananmiinlufseunly Pixel
Eye2InR EyeTo Right
Eye2inWD% |EyeTolnWidthDelta% ANLLANA Qmﬁanmamﬁﬁml‘uawa‘um’LuWimmnimmﬂmaumﬂuiﬂuaﬂ Wiguduatiesnida Lt vs Rt %
Eye2InWL EyeTolnWidthLeft " o o . o

aansnannTinlufsveuniumsarunisnveuniluliuen dngdn 0-1
Eye2InWR EyeTolnWidthRight
EyeArD% EyeAreaDelta% Anauansng givuiin deufuddesndt Lt vs Re %
EyeArL EyeAreal eft & 4

NUNAY Pixel
EyeArR EyeArearight
NsAg125 NoseAngle125 Regression 1,2,5 90 5 188edhe van WBewnluau useanlandu 0
NsAgD123 NoseAngleDeltal23 Regression 1,2,3 unaufiu Regression 1,2,5
NsAgD1234  |NoseAngleDelta1234 Regression 1,2,3,4 wauiu Regression 1,2,5
NsAgD1235 NoseAngleDelta1235 Regression 1,2,3,5 wauiu Regression 1,2,5 om
NsAg123 NoseAngle123 Regression 1,2,3
NsAg13D24  |NoseAngle123Delta24 Regression 2,3,4 aU Regression 1,2,3
NtArD% NostrilAreaDelta% AVULANGN ﬁuﬁgay’mﬁwﬁudwﬁamiw Lt vs Rt %
NtArL NostrilAreal eft ¥

NUNFIYN Pixel
NtArR NostrilAreaRight
NtHWD%  |NostrilHeightWidthDelta% ATIULANANY SnsTduge : nde Wisuiudntiesnda Lt vs Rt %
NtHWL NostrilHeightWidthLeft dnsnduge i nde =1 naw <193ueu >1 153 onsdu
NtHL NostrilHeighthLeft ALY axis ﬂgn%ﬂa pixel
NtHAgL NostrilHeightAngleLeft W axis AHge Aua1aBeen medial <90 1Bus@anain medial 90 #an 90 2367
NtwL NostrilWidthhLeft ANNUES axis 'ﬂs,vmsifw pixel
NtWAGL NostrilwidthAngleLeft Wi axis wuan¥e iu lateral side gandnduuan fulateral side sdhndndhumedial side Wuau uuaueu 0 2971
NtHWR NostrilHeightwidthRight dnsndiuge i nde =1 naw <1983upu >1 16 dnsndu
NtHR NostrilHeightRight ANUG axis WNUYN pixel
NtHAGR NostrilHeightAngleRight Wi axis Auge iud1aBeam medial <90 1Buseanan medial 90 #2790 0971
NtWR NostrilWidthRight ANNUEY axis YNV pixel
NtWAgGR NostrilwidthAngleRight W axis uwante s lateral side gandnifiuuan shulateral side snisumedial side \hiau wwaweu 0 2367
LipLv LipLevel yuUn Fruazan DA
EarTLv EarTopLevel seeiuluyiuuugn viieudne Bl
EarBLv EarBottomLevel seiiuluysnuansgn vnifeudne 83711
EarWD% EarWidthDelta% ALAnae Avnsvestuy WisuiuAdesnda Lt vs Rt %
EarWL EarWidthLeft wn 2 vaseily ganunirveduying Pixel
EarWR EarWidthrigth e 2 maagﬂ% @mmn%waﬂumm Pixel
ENLAgD%  |EyeNoselipAngleDelta au Wuluvn vinduludne %
ENLAgL EyeNoseLipAngleLeft Qmﬂawmﬁ?mﬂlﬂﬁaﬂﬂmmyn Imﬂﬁwummﬂmwyﬂmﬂ regression 1,2,3,4 LLawiJmhﬂﬂ'f’m B3A1
ENLAGR EyeNoseLipAngleRight q@nm:mﬁwmnlﬂﬁamﬂmmgn Tngimungaua1saynan regression 1,2,3,4 uagyanem Rl
ENLAVAgD% |EyeNoselipAverageDelta% au Wuluvn vinwuludne %
ENLAVAgL EyerNoseLipAverageAngleLeft Q@ﬂfmmﬁi’ﬂ‘ﬁﬂva?ﬂi’dﬁmﬂmmgﬂ Tmaﬁmumfgmﬂamm&ﬂmﬂ regression 1,2,3,4 LLawfz’lmﬂm&%ﬁuﬂﬂmaaﬁm DA
ENLAVAgR EyeNoseLipAverageAngleRight i]mﬂaNmﬁ?m?mﬂlﬂﬁi}ﬂﬂmmiﬂiﬂ Imﬂﬁwumﬂﬂmmyﬂmﬂ regression 1,2,3,4 Lhazﬂmﬁdﬂmw@ﬁ;ﬂﬂmﬂaﬁw NN
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FrontRelax
FarAgT FarAngleTop seiiulugiuuuan vndisudne 837
FarAgB FarAngleBottorn seiiuluyiuansgn vdieude 2370
NckAg13D Neck123Delta ANULANANT Angle 313U52neU 90 Neck123 RtVsLt 371
NckAg13L Neck123Left Angle yuUsznau 9n Neck123 Lt 831
NckAg13R Neck123Right Angle yuUsznou 90 Neck123Rt 2971
NckAg1dD  |Neck1234Delta annududn 1/2 i vgudadu anudu 3/4 83711
NckAg14L Neck1234Left Angle yuUszney 90 Neck1234 Lt 9967
NckAg14R Neck1234Right Angle yuUsznau 90 Neck123 Rt 997
ShAg234D Shoulder23dDelta ANULANAT Shoulder Angle 3uUs¥NoU 9m shoulder 234 Rt vs Lt BNkl
ShAg234rD  |Shoulder23dregressionDelta ANULANGNIUBY ShAG234rR - ShAg234rL BNkl
ShAg234L ShouldeAngle234Left Shoulder Angle yiuUsznou g¢ shoulder 234 Lt BNyl
ShAg23drL  |ShouldeAngle23dLeft uend reb sewinadieanasun 3 uay 4 MnYAU Lt udwm regression AdslndiApaiushAg234Lt (regression Arilwiugnin 09A1
ShAg234R ShouldeAngle234Right Shoulder Angle yuUsgnau 99 shoulder 234 Rt 2977
ShAg234rR  |ShouldeAngle23dregressionRight  |9awend rgb seudindisauarun 3 uay 4 ingaun Rt Wi regression AI5INALABITUShAG234Rt (regression Antlwiugnin) 041
ShAg34D ShoulderAngle3dDelta AULANGNY ShAG34L ShAg34R 297
ShAg34Dr ShouldeAngle34Deltaregression AUUANAN ShAG34rL ShAg34rR 89671
ShAg34L ShoulderAngle34 Left e Lt 3 sz 4 shawegnsls (u lateral gand1 medial au sy lateral #ndn medial 1 van) 837
ShAg34drL ShoulderAngle 3dregressionLeft anshoulderszning 3 wag 4snu Lt diweuszwitsiuas background a1 run regression BNkl
ShAg34R ShoulderAngle 34 right Lﬁuﬁam‘mm Rt 3 wag 4 vhyueesls (A1u lateral g9nd1 medial au f1u lateral g1 medial 1fu van) 29711
ShAg34rR ShoulderAngle 3dregressionRight  [3ashouldersging 3 uay 4du Rt W1veusywineuuag background 3 run regression 29611
ShAg12L ShoulderAngle12Left wudengann Lt 1 uay 2 sihaweesls (Fu lateral gand1 medial au sy lateral sihnin medial 1fu van) 8967
ShAg12R ShoulderAngle12Right wuidengaun Rt 1 uay 2 vhyuetils (u lateral gand1 medial au shu lateral sindh medial iy van) 04A1
ShAg23L ShoulderAngle23Left uidougann Lt 2 uay 3 sihawegils (Fu lateral gand1 medial au fu lateral i medial iy van) 2371
ShAg23R ShouldeAngle23Right g Rt 2 uar 3 vhmegls (5u lateral gand1 medial au dhu tateral s medial 1y van) 83
ShAg34L ShoulderAngle34Left Wi Lt3 uar 4 vhwegils (u lateral gand1 medial au shu lateral sinin medial u van) 837
ShAg34R ShoulderAngle34Right La”m%am‘mm Rt 3 wag 4 yhyueesls (A1u lateral g9nd1 medial au f1u lateral g1 medial 1fu van) 091
ShLvD23 ShoulderlLevelDelta23 AULANENS ShLv2 au ShLv3 2977
ShLv2 Shoulder level 2 Lﬁuﬁawm 2 dheuaran i Wufeseniuunuuau( drwganinduvn) 831
ShLv3 Shoulder level 3 Lﬁuﬁauw 3 drewazun vhyu Wufeseniuunuueu( drwganinduuan) 891
ShiLvd Shoulder level 4 uiiongn adrouarun iy Hufasmiuunuusu( $egaindniuuin) 09611
ShLvs Shoulder level 5 g séouaryn i Huiasmiuunuusu( $egaindnduuin) 09611
ElbLv Elbowlevel Forangn 2 mssnans dhouarvnn vy Wuiasmiuunuusu( $egeninduuan) 091
WristLv wrist foflagn 4 asanans daeuazan vhas ufssmiuunuuau( $reganinfuun) 0371
ArmWdD%  |ArmWidthdDelta% AULANANIANEISENINS ArmWidthLeft way ArmWidthRight LieuifuA1diesnda Lt vs Rt %
ArmLnD% |ArmLenghtDelta% ATLANEINTINE TR IA LYY 90 2 uay 3 iisuiuAdenndn Lt vs Rt %
AmAD%  |ArmAreaDelta% AuuAnae ArmArl ArmArR isuifuendesnda Lt vs Rt %
ArmwWdl  |ArmWidthLeft 7 U3auduuuil 283 wimmsiae Length iduuaudl 283 Lt pivel
ArmWdR ArmWidthRight 7 U3auduuuil 283 winsie Length idunaudl 283 Rt pixel
ArmLnL ArmLenghtleft AuEsTEILAULIY W 2u88 3 WUl Lt pixel
ArmLnR ArmLenghtRight ALENTTAIEULIY ! 2 U883 WU Rt pixel
ArmArL ArmArealeft 07l 2/3 w1 RGB & ﬁﬁwwwiwdw 2/3 (pixel) wau Lt pixel’
ArmArR ArmAreaRight il 2/3 wan RGB & ﬁﬁwummwm 2/3 (pixel) wau Rt pixelz
WaistAg Waist 7 Usnaiihilan wdandudouiieesi 091
KninLv KneelnsideLevel grvuandt 3 suludrdlaganinfu annduden Ltand Rt ( degeaninfuvan) 2371
KninAgD KneelnsideAngleDelta AUUANANS KninAgl  KninAgR BNl
KninAgL KneelnsiddeAngleLeft u'wuawwummﬁ 2/3/4 4y 891
KninAgR KneelnsiddeAngleright u.u'uawwummﬁ 2/3/4v 29A7
LegArD% LegAreaDelta% AuuAneng LegArl LegArR iwuiiuatiosndn Lt vs Rt %
LegArL LegAreal eft ﬁuﬁwmum 4iis 948 pixel’
LegArR LegAreaynn ﬁuﬁqmmmm 4ils 9910 pixel’
NipAg Nipple annuduegaunaiuy BRGAl
BellyD% BellyDelta% avdeidudluanasinan Anvnveusdierams 2 lWnswn Gu) Wmsde (van) Wiweus 100% egnsinano% %
KnCapAgD KneeCapAngleDelta AUUANAN KnCapAgl KnCapAgR 2971
KnCapAgL KneeCapAngleLeft 4 . e e w & ) o o

UUNTBNIATIATINGLAT 2 o 3Bewhymiududminlan wils uai3 1Beseenatn medial side Uan BT medial side 0961
KnCapAgR KneeCapAngleRight
KnCapXTD% |KneeCapXaxisTopDelta% AUUANANIKNCapXTL KnCapXTR tlsuifuAiiasnda Lt vs Rt %
KnCapXTL  |KneeCapXaxisTopLeft VNTINANYDINI 2 f188fn medial side =0 Andu lateral = 1 @1 Lt dnsnd 0-1
KnCapXTR  |KneeCapXaxisTopRight 99159NA19Y0LA1 2 (18R medial side =0 Findu lateral = 1 191 Rt dnsndn 0-1
KnCapXBD% |KneeCapXaxisBottomDelta% AULANANIKNCapXBL KnCapXBR Wigufudntiosndn Lt vs Rt %
KnCapXBL  |KneeCapXaxisBottomLeft 9R39N019903407 3 18gAin medial side =0 findu lateral = 1 191 Lt dns1an 0-1
KnCapXBR  |KneeCapXaxisBottomRight 939Na9Y0AT 3 f188AA medial side =0 Findu lateral = 1 191 Rt dnsen 0-1
ToeAgD ToeAngleDelta AILUANAN ToeAgl ToeAgR 291
ToeAgl ToeAngleLeft 111 distal interphalangeal joints mmﬁuﬁam‘mﬁﬂﬂuﬁvﬁm oA
ToeAgR ToeAngleRight 131 distal interphalangeal joints mmﬁuﬁawﬂﬁﬂﬂmﬁww 09A1

[BT2-08/1-61]

A15199 3 T18ALDYAVDIYAUILIUVBININ front relax

i 36
WUU nnUd. ME-003



[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
INckAg13D
INckAg13L.
INckAg13R
INckAg14D
INckAg1dL
INckAg1dR
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
Shag23dL
ShAg23drl
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D.
shagz4Dr wilou Front Rest
ShAg3dL
Shag3arl
ShAg3dR
ShAg3arR
Shagl2L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
Shag3aL
Shag3aR
ShiLvD23
Shiv2
Shivs
Shiva
Shivs
ElbLv. ElbowLevel [Horianya 2 msanans Faouazuan i Wuflesrfuunuueu( shoganinduuin ‘ P
| WristLy |WristLevel [oilegm 4 psanans dreuazn vihuu Wuissmfuunuueu( dreganinduvan) ‘ P
[ArmWdD%
|ArmLnD%
|ArmArD%
[ArmWdL
[ArmWdR
[ArmLnL
[ArmLnR
JArmArL
ArmAR wilow Front Rest
[WaistAg
KninLy
KninAgD
KninAgL
KninAgR
LegArD%
Legarl
LegArR
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agThr |Angle Thorax Runregression 9ANINa1e 9952380 6 99 24
agT2L |Angle ThoraxtoLumbar anamving thorax anidudiengausnuas lumbarudgu
lagLmb |AngleLumbar Runregression 9anenans geazlnn 5 9n
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agLeg AngleLeg Runregression 9anena1s_midline 91 9 30
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schx2 2nd
s 3rd
scxd ath
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sdix8 2nd
sdx9 3rd
sdx10 ath
sdx11 5th
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sx2 2nd
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sx5 5th
56 st fifln X wazqansegndumdsannguuy thorax T e lumbar TnsdiuBatugefinansussgn 2vune xY=0,0
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sx8 2nd
5x9 3rd
sx10 4th
sx11 5th et
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sy2 2nd
sy3 3rd
sya ath
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ﬁ davisking Fix build errors in gcc 4.8 32 « 9e5¢556 4 daysago 'O 7,899 commits machine learning and data
analysis applications in C++
dlib Fix build errors in gcc 4.8 4 days ago
@ dlib.net
docs Rename POSIX macro to DLIB_POSIX to avoid nam... 4 months ago
machine-learning
examples Update dnn_inception_ex.cpp (#2256) last month e P
python_examples Add python api that generates desciptor(s) from th... 2 years ago python computer-vision
. hine-Is ing-lib dlib
tools Release GIL before detecting faces (#2252) 28 days ago e S -
[ .gitignore fix python code index page. 5 months ago 0 Readme
[ .hgtags Added tag v19.16 for changeset be6f74b9751b 2 years ago &3 BSL-1.0 License
O travisyml Remove unit tests for python 2.7 since that version ... 12 months ago
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+ 52 releases
M™  MANIEEQTin Civ muthan eatiin warninae 2 uaare ana
il MediaPipe Q
Solutions | Iris
Home

MediaPipe Iris

» TABLE OF CONTENTS

Overview

A wide range of real-world applications, including computational photography (glint reflection) and
augmented reality effects (virtual avatars) rely on accurately tracking the iris within an eye. Thisis a
challenging task to solve on mabile devices, due to the limited computing resources, variable light
conditions and the presence of occlusions, such as hair or people squinting. Iris tracking can also
be utilized to determine the metric distance of the camera to the user. This can improve a variety of
use cases, ranging from virtual try-on of properly sized glasses and hats to accessibility features
that adopt the font size depending on the viewer’s distance. Often, sophisticated specialized
hardware is employed to compute the metric distance, limiting the range of devices on which the
solution could be applied.

MediaPipe Iris is a ML solution for accurate iris estimation, able to track landmarks involving the iris,
pupil and the eye contours using a single RGB camera, in real-time, without the need for
specialized hardware. Through use of iris landmarks, the solution is also able to determine the
metric distance between the subject and the camera with relative error less than 10%. Note that iris
tracking does not infer the location at which people are looking, nor does it provide any form of
identity recognition. With the cross-platfrom capability of the MediaPipe framework, MediaPipe Iris
can run on most modern mobile phones, desktops/laptops and even on the web.
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Risk Factors
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4. Diabetes

5. Systolic Blood Pressure
6. Serum Lipid Profile

7. Waist Circumference
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Optimal

Normal

High normal

Grade 1 hypertension
Grade 2 hypertension
Grade 3 hypertension

Isolated systolic
hypertension®

grade®

Systolic (mmHg)

<120
120-129
130-139
140-159
160-179
>180
>140

91489910 European Society of Cardiology and the European
Society 2018

TABLE 3. Classification of office blood pressure® and definitions of
hypertension

and
and/or
and/or
and/or
and/or
and/or

and

Diastolic (mmHg)

<80
80-84
85-89
90-99
100-109
>110
<90

BP, blood pressure.

“BP category is defined according to seated clinic BP and by the highest level of BP,
whether systolic or diastolic.

blsolated systolic hypertension is graded 1, 2, or 3 according to systolic BP values in the
ranges indicated. The same classification is used for all ages from 16 years.

[BT2-08/1-61]

1 86
WUy AnUd. ME-003



[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

% N PP Y aa 9 - ' P P
uu'm'wn'lﬁnmn'z'mnﬂam §902 !J’lﬁﬂ’l‘iﬂ‘i!.lﬂ!] ANIIA uazmﬁwmanm’m mf[mm

" P e High normal* Grade 1 HT Grade 2 HT Grade 3 HT
sehumnlafin || "o % | sep1soase | smpsoar SBP > 180
RF, TOD, CVD, CKD w30 DBP 85-89 = 3@ DBP 90-99 w3a DBP 100-109 w3» DBP > 110
Ufungfinaam USungfiniau
Y P Z 2-4 &k Uiung@insau
lifitasuiduedu Tifeinm o A BrSYAG 0 Aalimiudt
y Tien
Uiungiinaan Uuw Ins;u
T S 2-4 dlawi 2-4 & Uiungiinasu
Tiadudedu 12 9o wn BP >140/90  win BP >140/90 Gl
Tien ien
ui'quim;u
s x o o Uiunginsau 2-4 &im Uiunginaau Uiumginssu
fittaduidusBudoud 3 datiuly AT wrm BB SHAD I Sl b
Tien
& Usunghi Ufungiingm USungins
TOD, CKD stage 3 Winluiwnwanu wi;h;::u ek gﬁm!
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WUl TOD/RFs Taldnalien Guldgwiuit Gulvigiudt Guldpiufl

BP = blood pressure; RF = risk factor; TOD = target organ damage; CVD = cardiovascular disease; CKD = chronic
kidney disease; HT = hypertension; SBP = systolic blood pressure; DBP = diastolic blood pressure; CKD stage > 4
= eGFR < 30 u8./u1%/1.73 u.*; CKD stage 3 = eGFR 30-59 ua./unii/1.73 u.?

*

lugifinausulafinluinasi high normal enafansanlienlugiifi masked hypertension

Reference
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2019 Thai Guidelines

on The Treatment
of Hypertension
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

272]schdl 5th
273]sx1 15tPoint of Thorax
27492 2nd
27553 3rd
276 |sxd ath
277|965 5th
278]sx6 6th Tir® X wsiazamnszandundsaInsuuy thorax W s lumbar TaudhsSefuaafonatsuasan 2uuma x¥=0,0
279]x7 15tPoint of Lumbar
280|sx@ 2nd
281 |sx3 3rd
282]sx10 ath
28391 5th
Pixel
284)syl 15tPoint of Thorax
285 |sy2 2nd
286 |sy3 3ard
287|sy4 ath
288 |syS 5th
289]sy6 6th Wife y waazaansyandundeatnsuuy thorax T duaEg lumbarlauE Soffuasfnatuaean 2uuna xy=0,0
290 fsy7 1stPaint of Lum bar
291 |sy8 2nd
292|sy3 3rd
293 |sy10 ath
294]sy11 5th
295
296
297,
298
293
300
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

Characteristics (n=571)

n % | Mean + SD (Min - Max)

Sex

Male 174 30.47

Female 397 69.53
Age 454 44,71 +11.05 (18 - 60)
Height {cm) 454 161.11 £ 8.42 (140 - 197)
Weight ({kg) 454 62.11+£13.37(36-125)
BMI (kg/m2) 454  23.85+4.32 (15.99 - 44.15)
Waist {cm) 454 83.05+11.21(46.5 - 145)
Smoking

No 383 84.36

Yes 71 15.64
isStopSmoking

No 441 97.14

Yes 13 2.86
#0fYrsSmoking

0 447 98.46

1 2 0.44

2 1 0.22

5 1 0.22

6 1 0.22

7 1 0.22

8 1 0.22
AlcDrinking

No 382 84.14

Yes 72 15.86
AlcDrinking (#StandardDrink) 72 3.88+4.1(1-24)
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

Sex = Male
n % | Mean + SD (Min - Max)

Sex

Male 174 100

Female -
Age 137 43.01 £11.48 (18 - 60)
Height {cm) 137 169.73 £7.31 (151 -197)
Weight {(kg) 137 71.3+£13.37 (47 - 125)
BMI (kg/m2) 137 24.69 + 3.82 (17.86 - 40.76)
Waist {(cm) 137 89.06 + 10.24 (70 - 145)
Smoking

No 98 71.53

Yes 39 28.47
isStopSmoking

No 127 92.7

Yes 10 73
#0fYrsSmoking

0 130 94.89

1. 2 1.46

2 1 0.73

5 1 0.73

6 1 0.73

7 1 0.73

8 1 0.73
AlcDrinking

No 101 73.72

Yes 36 26.28
AlcDrinking (#StandardDrink) 36 4.67 £5.35(1-24)
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

Sex = Female

n % | Mean  SD (Min - Max)

Sex

Male -

Female 397 100
Age 317 45.45 + 10.79 (18 - 60)
Height (cm) 317 157.39+5.7 (140 - 171)
Weight {{kg) 317 58.14 £11.27 (36 - 116.3)
BMI (kg/m2) 317 23.49 £ 4.48 (15.99 - 44.15)
Waist {(cm) 317 80.45 £ 10.61 (46.5 - 125)
Smoking

No 285 89.91

Yes 32 10.09
isStopSmoking

No 314 99.05

Yes 3 0.95
#0fYrsSmoking

0 317 100

1 =

2 =

5 =

6 =

7 &

8 o
AlcDrinking

No 281 88.64

Yes 36 11.36
AlcDrinking (#StandardDrink) 36 3.08+2.03(1-11)
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

Characteristics-2

n Mean SD Median Min Max n %
SystolicBP {mmHg) 499 12291 16.92 121 88 205
DiastolicBP (mmHg) 499 73.99 11.02 73 43 125
Pulse pressure 499 48.92 10.57 48 18 84
Serum LipidProfile
CHL {mg/dl) 121 203.86 39.17 200 5 305
LDL (mg/dl) 109 124.87 33.34 118 58 215
HDL (mg/dl) 115 64.16 16.82 59 38 1271
TG (mg/dl) 110 108.30 60.01 99.5 18 400
FBG (mg/dl) 99 94.36 21.16 91 55 210
uricAcid (mg/dl) 76 5.09 1.10 5 2.8 8.5
Isauszane
DM
No 436 96.04
Yes 18 3.96
HT
No 402 88.55
Yes 52 11.45
High CHL
No 381 83.92
Yes 73 16.08
Isailsrandrluasauns finn a1sen Wiins (1st relative)
DM
No 272 59.91
Yes 182 40.09
HT
No 253 55.73
Yes 201 44.27
CAD
No 408 89.87
Yes 46 10.13
Arrhythmias
No 430 94.71
Yes 24 5.29
High CHL
No 364 80.18
Yes jelo] 19.82
Gout
No 425 93.61
Yes 29 6.39
nadnssuvivinunnni 4 Fhiuseauileiu
Computer
No 201 44.27
Yes 253 55.73
Tel
No 243 53.52
Yes 211 46.48
WatchingTVv
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

No 178 39.21
Yes 276 60.79
Standing
No 345 75.99
Yes 109 24.01
Walking
No 305 67.18
Yes 149 32.82
CarryStuff
No 407 89.65
Yes 47 10.35
Reading
No 311 68.50
Yes 143 31.50
Lecture
No 319 70.26
Yes 135 29.74
Life Schedule
hours of sleep 364 7.63 2.09 7.5 0 22.48
early bird
No 108 29.11
Yes 263 70.89
night owl
No 195 53.28
Yes 171 46.72
late breakfast
No 254 71.15
Yes 103 28.85
late dinner
No 290 87.09
Yes 43 12.91
Dmrisk
Dmrisk <5% 210 46.26
Dmrisk 5-10% 106 23.35
Dmrisk 11-20% 131 28.85
Dmrisk >20% 7 1.54
BMI
we_6in 22 4.86
we_ilad 198 43.71
we_Lfil 83 18.32
we_a7Uusyaus 112 24.72
we_a7Uusya2 38 8.39
waist
wa_iaé 263 58.19
wa_aUuadndg 189 41.81
bp
bp_tuangau 192 42.29
bp_ilaéd 9% 21.15
bp_guiné 68 14.98
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

bp_g&utnsal 84 18.50
bp_g&utnsn2 11 2.42
bp_g&utnsa3 3 0.66
cad
cad <10% 426 93.83
cad 10-20% 27 5.95
cad 20-30% 1 0.22
cad 30-40%
cad >40%
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

Characteristics-Male

n Mean SD Median Min Max n %
SystolicBP {mmHg) 149 129.27 14.85 127 95 121
DiastolicBP {mmHg) 149 77.24 10.57 77 56 107
Pulse pressure 1 5.5 ; 55 5.5 5.5
Serum LipidProfile
CHL {mg/dI) 30 189.11 49.49 180 5 281
LDL (mg/dl) 26 116.82 38.74 100 59 206
HDL (mg/dl) 27 56.15 14.41 50 41 110
TG (mg/dl) 27 141.93 79.54 109 39 400
FBG (mg/dl) 24 88.38 17.59 82 55 126
uricAcid (mg/dl) 20 6.04 147 5.75 5 8.5
Isailsyanen
DM
No 132 96.35
Yes 5 3.65
HT
No 118 86.13
Yes 19 13.87
High CHL
No 121 88.32
Yes 16 11.68
Tsauszandr luasauass dian u156n Wiins (1st relative)
DM
No 87 63.50
Yes 50 36.50
HT
No 84 61.31
Yes 53 38.69
CAD
No 124 90.51
Yes 13 9.49
Arrhythmias
No 134 97.81
Yes 3 2.19
High CHL
No 118 86.13
Yes 19 13.87
Gout
No 126 91.97
Yes 11 8.03
WARNSSUTVINHNINATA 4 T Tusenniieiu
Computer
No 49 35.77
Yes 88 64.23
Tel
No 78 56.93
Yes 59 43.07
WatchingTV
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

No 62 45.26
Yes 75 54.74
Standing
No 114 83.21
Yes 23 16.79
Walking
No 99 72.26
Yes 38 27.74
CarryStuff
No 118 86.13
Yes 19 13.87
Reading
No 97 70.8
Yes 40 29.2
Lecture
No 95 69.34
Yes 42 30.66
Life Schedule
hours of sleep 114 7.8 2.22 7.92 0 19
early bird
No 36 31.30
Yes 79 68.70
night owl
No 66 57.39
Yes 49 42.61
late breakfast
No 78 70.91
Yes 32 29.09
late dinner
No 88 84.62
Yes 16 15.38
Dmrisk
Dmrisk <5% 43 31.39
Dmrisk 5-10% 30 21.90
Dmrisk 11-20% 57 41.61
Dmrisk >20% 7 5.11
BMI
we_m;’l 1 0.74
we_ilné 47 34.56
we_LAu 32 23.53
we_a7Uusyau4 44 32.35
we_a7usyii2 12 8.82
waist
wa_ilag 87 63.97
wa_a uadnd 49 36.03
bp
bp_tuanyau 35 25.55
bp_iad 42 30.66
bp_gulné 23 16.79
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bp_g&dtnsal 33 24.09
bp_gatnsa2 4 2.92
bp_gatnsn3
cad

cad <10% 127 92.70
cad 10-20% 9 6.57
cad 20-30% 1 0.73
cad 30-40%
cad >40%
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

Characteristics-Female

n Mean SD Median Min Max n %
SystolicBP {mmHg) 350 120.2 17.04 117 88 205
DiastolicBP {mmHg) 350 72.6 10.93 72 43 125
Pulse pressure Z 1.5 0.71 15 il 2
Serum LipidProfile
CHL (mg/dl) 91 208.73 34.06 206 116 305
LDL (mg/dl) 83 127.4 313 124 58 215
HDL (mg/dl) 88 66.62 16.81 63 38 12741
TG (mg/dl) 83 97.37 47.83 84 18 256
FBG (mg/dl) 75 96.28 21.94 92 71.7 210
uricAcid (mg/dl) 56 4.75 0.85 4.86 2.8 7.5
Isauszanen
DM
No 304 95.90
Yes 13 4.10
HT
No 284 89.59
Yes 33 10.41
High CHL
No 260 82.02
Yes 57 17.98
Tsailsrardhluasaun®s fian w156 Wiins (1st relative)
DM
No 185 58.36
Yes 132 41.64
HT
No 169 53.31
Yes 148 46.69
CAD
No 284 89.59
Yes 33 10.41
Arrhythmias
No 296 93.38
Yes 21 6.62
High CHL
No 246 77.60
Yes s i 22.40
Gout
No 299 94.32
Yes 18 5.68
WARNSTUVINNINNTN 4 Thisssaniisiu
Computer
No 152 47.95
Yes 165 52.05
Tel
No 165 52.05
Yes 152 47.95
WatchingTVv
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

No 116 36.59
Yes 201 63.41
Standing
No 231 72.87
Yes 86 27.13
Walking
No 206 64.98
Yes 111 35.02
CarryStuff
No 289 91.17
Yes 28 8.83
Reading
No 214 67.51
Yes 103 32.49
Lecture
No 224 70.66
Yes 93 29.34
Life Schedule
hours of sleep 250 7.56 2.03 7.5 0 22.48
early bird
No 72 28.13
Yes 184 71.88
night owl
No 129 51.39
Yes 122 48.61
late breakfast
No 176 71.26
Yes 71 28.74
late dinner
No 202 88.21
Yes 27 11.79
Dmrisk
Dmrisk <5% 167 52.68
Dmrisk 5-10% 76 23.97
Dmrisk 11-20% 74 23.34
Dmrisk >20% -
BMI
we_6in 21 6.62
we_ilné 151 47.63
we_LAu 51 16.09
we_a7Uusyaus 68 21.45
we_aIusyau2 26 8.20
waist
wa_ilné 176 55.70
wa_a uadnyd 140 44.30
bp
bp_twiugau 157 49.53
bp_ilné 54 17.03
bp_galad 45 14.20
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

bp_gutnsnl 51 16.09

bp_gatnsa2 7 221

bp_gatnsa3 3 0.95
cad

cad <10% 299 94.32

cad 10-20% 18 5.68

cad 20-30%
cad 30-40%
cad >40%
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

Symptoms
No Yes
n % n %

Uy
1theana 2 29 393 69.07 176 30.93
1haaazingznn 552 96.67 19 3.33
1haaazdene 562 98.42 9 1.58
1hadsuy 492 86.32 78 13.68
Haudssy 558 97.72 13 2.28
fiudsiy 556 97.37 15 2.63
1thauiiu 561 98.25 10 1.75
1havihavasn 558 97.72 13 2.28
1huvigu 564 98.77 7 1.23
M9 559 97.9 12 2.1
1theann 561 98.25 10 1.75
1haiinzang 420 73.56 151 26.44
1thaiinziean 553 96.85 18 3.15
1haiinsivae 546 95.62 25 4.38
1tha'lvia22n9 506 88.62 65 11.38
1ha'lviaam 543 95.1 28 4.9
1tha'lvaahe 546 95.62 25 438
1haaziin2ane 542 94.92 29 5.08
1haazinan 563 98.6 8 1.4
1thadziinade 560 98.07 11 1.93
1hauau22ig 567 99.3 4 0.7
ihauauan 556 97.37 15 2.63
1thauauadns 555 97.2 16 2.8
1thaiia 549 96.15 22 3.85
ihadadan 559 97.9 12 2.1
1hadathiia 557 97.55 14 2.45
fladu 570 99.82 1 0.18
2nuau 563 98.6 8 1.4
2ndia 553 96.85 18 3.15
2lanaihiia 549 96.15 22 3.85
2 Tumin 566 99.12 5 0.88
PALLBE LW AU 570 99.82 1 0.18
1theay 570 99.82 1 0.18
uiil&av 559 97.9 12 2.1
vda 569 99.65 ). 0.35
whicaaladu 568 99.47 3 0.53
1hansu 568 99.47 3 0.53
unaluihn 570 99.82 1 0.18
Suflihanszan 571 100 -
uaunsu 565 98.95 6 1.05

AASHATAY
ihaulasds 558 97.72 13 2.28
walalidu 567 99.3 4 0.7
Wumihan 561 98.25 10 1.75
1thaviay 370 64.8 201 35.2
1theaian22e 512 89.82 58 10.18
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

ihataamn 567 99.3 4 0.7
1hatanaha 565 98.95 6 1.05
1haviavsaudiau 559 97.9 12 2.4
1hatin2ang 503 88.09 68 11.91
1thauihan 524 91.77 47 8.23
1hauainahe 541 94.75 30 5.25
1haazTnn2279 562 98.42 9 1.58
1haazinnam 549 96.15 22 3.85
1haazunahe 553 96.85 18 3.15
1thanszuuuiiu 557 97.55 14 2.45
1haduan229 566 99.12 5 0.88
1hasuanann 565 98.95 6 1.05
1hasiuaneing 569 99.65 2 0.35
1haanvifiu2aing 569 99.65 2 0.35
1haavitiuan 571 100 =
1thaautiugne 569 99.65 2 0.35
1thaan23ie 518 90.72 53 9.28
1haznan 549 96.15 22 3.85
1haangdne 547 95.8 24 4.2
1hadawin2aie 558 97.72 13 2.28
1hadawiham 565 98.95 6 1.05
1hadawiahe 557 97.55 14 2.45
1thadvinzang 566 99.12 5 0.88
1hadwihann 571 100 -
1hadwvingiha 568 99.47 3 0.53
1haguuin2adng 552 96.67 19 3.33
1haduiihan 567 99.3 4 0.7
1haguuvihaihe 562 98.42 9 1.58
andvinz2adne 567 99.3 4 0.7
e 569 99.65 2 0.35
andhuwiahe 569 99.65 2 0.35
1thadunu 552 96.67 19 3.33
1haviay 567 99.3 4 0.7
ainaiawi 566 99.12 5 0.88
2 563 98.6 8 1.4
vindn 563 98.6 8 1.4
viaugn 569 99.65 2 0.35
2iihwin 568 99.47 3 0.53
1hathui 566 99.12 5 0.88
1ha2naTase 565 98.95 6 1.05
naa'lviatau 569 99.65 2 0.35
FRh LGN 564 98.77 7 1.23
inFiE 570 99.82 1 0.18
nMsnva g 566 99.12 5 0.88
1haviad 570 99.82 1 0.18
AINTEAN 568 99.47 3 0.53
oletofa| 7t} 570 99.82 1 0.18
Tadu 570 99.82 1 0.18
dn 570 99.82 1t 0.18
dafadu 570 99.82 1 0.18
W@amniadn 570 99.82 1 0.18
s¥ad iy 570 99.82 1 0.18
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wilawuAnIgvIg 569 99.65 2 0.35
naavinalagalzuauual 570 99.82 1 0.18
s laia 570 99.82 1 0.18
nausaINszAnNLs-sinaviudulssam 570 99.82 1 0.18
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

Symptoms-Male

No Yes
n % n %
uu
1haaa 2 29 120 69.36 53 30.64
1hanazivan 167 95.98 7 4.02
1hanaazinvade 774 98.28 3 1.72
1hadsuy 152 87.36 22 12.64
Haudsuy 172 98.85 2 1.15
fludsuy 173 99.43 1 0.57
1haaiu 172 98.85 2 1.15
1havihavan 171 98.28 3 1.72
Uy 174 100 -
AN 171 98.28 3 1.72
1haa 173 99.43 1 0.57
1hm1in22n9 136 78.16 38 21.84
1hminzineann 170 97.7 4 2.3
1hainzinvaha 166 95.4 8 4.6
1halua2aing 161 92.53 13 7.47
thaluazn 168 96.55 6 3.45
1haluagha 166 95.4 8 4.6
1haaziin22ng 165 94.83 9 5.17
1thaaziinam 170 97.7 4 2.3
1thaazingdna 170 97.7 4 2.3
1hauau22ng 173 99.43 1 0.57
1hauauam 170 97.7 4 2.3
1thauaugha 171 98.28 3 1.72
1haiia 170 97.7 4 2.3
ihadadan 173 99.43 1 0.57
1hadaihiia 171 98.28 3 1.72
fladu 173 99.43 1 0.57
2nuau 172 98.85 2 1.15
2niia 171 98.28 3 .72
amlanaihia 168 96.55 6 3.45
2 tumin 174 100 z
AL UNAY 174 100 -
1hay 173 99.43 1 0.57
RN HN] 169 97.13 5 2.87
vda 172 98.85 2 1.15
whiraalafu 173 99.43 1 0.57
1hansu 173 99.43 1 0.57
uwaluihn 174 100 -
suflihnnszan 174 100 -
uaunsu 171 98.28 3 1.72
AAYUATANS
1hatdlane 169 97.13 5 2.87
e 'Lidu 173 99.43 1 0.57
Wuihan 170 97.7 4 2.3
1haviay 112 64.37 62 35.63
1hatan229 154 88.51 20 11.49
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

1hataran 172 98.85 2 1.15
1hatanga 172 98.85 ) 1.15
1haviavsaudiau 174 100 =
1thauzin2aing 163 93.68 11 6.32
1hawinan 163 93.68 11 6.32
1hainadha 168 96.55 6 3.45
1hasznn22n9 173 99.43 ik 0.57
1thagzwnam 170 97.7 4 2.3
1haazwndne 170 97.7 4 2.3
1thansauuuii 169 97.13 5 2.87
1hasuan229 173 99.43 1 0.57
1hasiuanann 172 98.85 2 1.15
1hasuanana 173 99.43 ik 0.57
1haaifiu2ang 174 100 2
1haanufiuam 174 100 =
1haaufiuging 174 100 Z
1thaz122h9 155 89.08 19 10.92
ihaanan 167 95.98 7 4,02
1haandha 169 97.13 5 2.87
1hazawinzang 169 97.13 5 2.87
1hadawitan 174 100 5
1hadawingdha 168 96.55 6 3.45
1hadinzane 173 99.43 1 0.57
1hadvinann 174 100 =
1hadwwinahe 174 100 =
1haduvinzane 169 97.13 5 2.87
1hagutvinann 173 99.43 1 0.57
1haguuvinadhe 173 99.43 1 0.57
anevin2ane 173 99.43 1 0.57
e 173 99.43 1 0.57
andwihahe 174 100 =
1hadunu 169 97.13 5 2.87
1haviay 173 99.43 1 0.57
anaiawin 172 98.85 2 1.15
22N 171 98.28 3 1.72
vinvdn 172 98.85 2 1.15
viagwn 174 100 -
2 173 99.43 1 0.57
1hathui 174 100 .
1ha2naase 173 99.43 1 0.57
nsa'lviatian 174 100 =
27aauus9 170 97.7 4 2.3
inFriaan 173 99.43 1 0.57
mMansvalud 173 99.43 4 0.57
1havhé 173 99.43 1 0.57
anNTaN 174 100 &

[oletofa ) ZjT} 174 100 -

]du 174 100 -

4dn 174 100 2
dnAndu 174 100 A

W@ anmivén 174 100 5
ssadidin 174 100 2
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

wlasuAnIIvIE 173 99.43 1 0.57

naavnalaazuaunaL 174 100 .

s laia 174 100 .

nuausaINszANLs-sinaiudulsyam 174 100 -
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

Symptoms-Female

No Yes
n % n %
Uy
1theana 2 29 273 68.94 123 31.06
1haaaznvann 385 96.98 12 3.02
1haaaivae 391 98.49 6 1.51
1hafsiey 340 85.86 56 14.14
audsiey 386 97.23 11 2.77
fiudsuy 383 96.47 14 3.53
1theasiu 389 97.98 8 2.02
1thavihanas 387 97.48 10 2.52
UMy 390 98.24 7 1.76
AW 388 97.73 9 2.27
1theaan 388 97.73 9 2.27
1hainzang 284 71.54 113 28.46
1thaiinzian 383 96.47 14 3.53
1haiinaingae 380 95.72 17 4.28
1ha'lvia229 345 86.9 52 13.1
1ha'lviaan 375 94.46 22 5.54
1tha'lviaghea 380 95.72 17 4.28
1thaaziinzaing 377 94.96 20 5.04
1thaazinan 393 98.99 4 1.01
1haainadhe 390 98.24 7 1.76
1hauau2a 394 99.24 3 0.76
1thauauan 386 97.23 11 2.77
1hauauane 384 96.73 13 3.27
1thafia 379 95.47 18 4.53
1hndadan 386 97.23 11 2.77
1hadathiia 386 97.23 i 2.77
fladu 397 100 :
anuau 391 98.49 6 1.51
2ndia 382 96.22 15 3.78
2danaihiia 381 95.97 16 4.03
anTumin 392 98.74 5 1.26
YALLDE LW AU 396 99.75 1 0.25
1theay 397 100 -
TN 390 98.24 7 1.76
vda 397 100 .
yhicaglafiu 395 99.5 ) 0.5
1hansu 395 99.5 2 0.5
unaluihn 396 99.75 1 0.25
uilihanszan 397 100 -
uaunsu 394 99.24 3 0.76
ARSLATAY
1haudlasdd 389 97.98 8 2.02
wata'bidy 394 99.24 3 0.76
Wunmihan 391 98.49 6 1.51
1thauav 258 64.99 139 35.01
1thatan22v 358 90.4 38 9.6
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1thatanam 395 99.5 2 0.5
1hatanadhe 393 98.99 4 1.01
ihaviavsaudau 385 96.98 12 3.02
1haian22in9 340 85.64 57 14.36
1hatzinam 361 90.93 36 9.07
1haanahe 373 93.95 24 6.05
1haaymnn22n9 389 97.98 8 2.02
1thaazinnan 379 95.47 18 4.53
1haazinngdg 383 96.47 14 3.53
1thansauumiiu 388 97.73 9 2.27
1hasiuan2aing 393 98.99 4 1.01
1thasiuznann 393 98.99 4 1.01
1haduanaa 396 99.75 1 0.25
1haauiiu2aing 395 99.5 2 0.5
1haauiiuan 397 100 =
1thaanvifiugine 395 99.5 2 0.5
1theaa22n9 363 91.44 34 8.56
ihaanan 382 96.22 15 3.78
1thaanghe 378 95.21 19 4.79
1thadiawin2ang 389 97.98 8 2.02
1hadainamn 391 98.49 6 1.51
1hadawineha 389 97.98 8 2.02
1thadrin2aing 393 98.99 4 1.01
1hadwinan 397 100 -
1hadwinadha 394 99.24 3 0.76
1haaurin2aing 383 96.47 14 3.53
1thaduvinann 394 99.24 3 0.76
1thaduvinadne 389 97.98 8 2.02
andvin2aing 394 99.24 3 0.76
andvinann 396 99.75 1 0.25
ainevinghe 395 99.5 2 0.5
1thadunu 383 96.47 14 3.53
1thaviav 394 99.24 3 0.76
2n2ianin 394 99.24 3 0.76
212 392 98.74 5 1.26
vinuda 391 98.49 6 1.51
viadyn 395 99.5 2 0.5
2nfhuin 395 99.5 2 0.5
1hathuin 392 98.74 5 1.26
1ha2na1ase 392 98.74 5 1.26
naaluatau 395 99.5 2 0.5
ANaAUUSY 394 99.24 3 0.76
NIV 397 100 .
Manaaa Lk 393 98.99 4 1.01
1hathd 397 100 2
ANSEAN 394 99.24 3 0.76
asariu 396 99.75 1 0.25
Tadu 396 99.75 1 0.25
o) 396 99.75 1 0.25
dunadu 396 99.75 il 0.25
W@anmniadn 396 99.75 1 0.25
s¥adidin 396 99.75 1 0.25
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WlaiuAnIIvng 396 99.75 1 0.25
uaavnalagalzuauual 396 99.75 1 0.25
Tsaitain 396 99.75 1 0.25
uuausaINsTEANLS-Slnautdulsyam 396 99.75 i 0.25
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Part2
n Mean SD Median Min Max

Face 571 7 0 7 7 7
FrontRelax 571 70 0 70 70 70
FrontForce 447 150 0 150 150 150
BackForce 447 175 0 175 175 175
BackRelax 447 200 0 200 200 200

Face 571 50 0 50 50 50
EyeBrAng 551 1.18 0.96 0.96 0.05 6.47
EyeAng 463 1.24 0.87 1.02 0.18 6.12
EyeHD% 375 10.32 5.61 8.33 1.69 54.55
EyeHL 571 14.27 2.93 14 7 29
EyeHR 571 14.33 2.91 14 7 27
EyeWD% 447 4.75 2.83 4.08 1.41 18.18
EyeWL 571 43.13 7.29 41 31 76
EyeWR 571 43.50 7.36 42 31 80
Eye2InD% 420 8.03 4.19 5.88 2.63 33.33
Eye2inL 571 21.89 3.83 21 14 41
Eye2InR 571 21.54 4.00 21 15 42
Eye2InWD% 493 6.42 4.27 6 1.79 32.56
Eye2InWL 571 0.51 0.03 0.51 0.41 0.59
Eye2InWR 571 0.49 0.03 0.49 0.41 0.59
EyeArD% 571 6.37 5.02 5.01 0.07 35.62
EyeArL 571 732.17 276.88 659 259.5 2538
EyeArR 571 741.15 282.75 672 281 2349
NsAgl125 487 1.30 0.80 1 0.2 4.92
NsAgD123 519 1.14 0.81 0.88 0.01 5.78
NsAgD1234 539 1.08 0.81 0.87 0.04 6.37
NsAgD1235 456 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.15
NsAgl123 385 2.27 1.13 1.78 0.02 7.13
NsAgl3D24 349 1.06 0.80 1.36 0.01 5.39
NtArD% 559 30.20 27.86 22.5 0.47 232
NtArL 571 52.89 36.50 43 4 330
NtArR 571 54.82 38.03 455 6 318
NtHWD% 547 27.36 26.72 20.75 1.43 382.35
NtHWL 571 0.45 0.16 0.43 0.12 1.64
NtHL 571 6.08 2.41 6 2 7 1
NtHAgL 571 88.72 12.49 90 39.81 126.87
NtWL 571 13.85 3.54 13.2 4.1 30.4
NtWAgL 436 9.71 5.89 8.13 0.45 35.54
NtHWR 571 0.46 0.17 0.44 0.13 i
NtHR 571 6.30 2.58 6 2 18.1
NtHAgR 571 89.86 13.40 a0 26.57 129.81
NtWR 571 13.77 3.55 13.2 5.1 331
NtWAgR 425 9.13 5.85 7.13 0.99 32.01
LipLv 504 1.79 1.12 1.55 0.25 6.27
EarTLv 545 1.10 0.97 0.85 0.08 7.39
EarBLv 0 2 F < 5 <
EarwD% 539 74.37 216.20 30.43 1.89 2700
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EarwL
EarwR
ENLAgD%
ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAvAgD%
ENLAvAgL
ENLAvVAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAg14R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLvs
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmwdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR

[BT2-08/1-61]

568
562
571
571
571
567
571
571
571
559
547
571
571
571
570
571
571
570
571
571
570
568
571
565
569
571
562
571
567
571
571
571
571
571
571
565
551
552
554
553
545
558
566
568
570
570
571
571
571

26.14
24.30
5.79
133.32
135.83
6.49
102.26
104.52
65
6.38
6.48
9.78
127.85
123.79
7.91
117.39
114.85
5.91
10.87
11.06
17.92
9.64
16.91
3.26
8.47
22.85
32.08
23.33
33.73
94.53
91.52
33.32
32.27
22.85
23.33
141
2.94
2.35
1.89
1.63
1.23
2.14
13.47
7.15
16.67
151.70
151.79
144.46
148.00

10.59
11.52
4.57
6.44
6.12
5.02
5.91
5.39
0
27.44
27.75
8.41
13.16
12.42
6.80
11.02
10.56
5.30
19.54
7.12
20.78
6.25
21.44
2.60
19.60
8.99
24.78
9.09
25.87
8.72
8.19
11.20
10.83
8.99
9.09
0.92
7.75
7.67
7.64
7.63
0.90
1.29
24.67
5.27
24.79
112.71
113.59
26.07
25.82

25
23
46
133.5
135.9
5.4
102.1
104.4
65
1.8
1.64
7.57
127.46
123.05
6.28
117.21
114.44
4.42
4.94
10.17
11.02
8.79
9.77
2.72
2.82
22.7
24.02
22.93
2458
93.81
90
32.47
31.83
22.7
22.93
0.89
2.31
1.81
1.34
1.09
1.05
1.95
6.8
6.12
10.38
107.15
109.4
141
143.2

73
79
0.1 36.1
112.5 156.1
118.3 157.3
0.1 38.6
81.3 125.8
88.8 124.2
65 65
0.17 178.97
0.19 179.07
0.01 52.09
84.74 237.55
76.31 220.93
0.04 48.01
84.28 242.47
79.23 226.69
0.01 33.68
0.03 150.07
0.08 38.29
0.11 156.74
0.03 35.31
0.11 154.93
0.02 13.72
0.01 152.41
9.46 159.9
9.59 177.9
9.46 158.06
222 146.91
19.32 136.47
22.67 152.65
9.46 156.47
5.53 154.93
9.46 159.9
9.46 158.06
0.01 5.9
0.24 179.08
0.17 179.37
0.13 179.46
0.08 179.39
0.08 6.16
0.07 8.54
0.08 237.3
0.05 33.26
0.06 239.35
30.6 530.1
0.1 499.6
89.7 2539
95.9 258
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ArmArL 570 23566.61 21056.18 14633.5 3624 98464
ArmArR 571 24090.86 21415.54 15440 12 116708
WaistAg 166 1.85 1.18 1.54 0.1 5.67
KninLv 561 17.57 20.22 10.12 0.6 104.04
KnlnAgD 570 6.58 6.03 51 0.07 37.5
KnlnAgL 571 165.57 9.13 165.62 140.38 200.31
KnInAgR 571 165.28 9.15 165.02 137.93 197.1
LegArD% 568 2.60 2.42 2.09 0.01 31.38
LegArL 571 41453.72 9755.11 39793 21779 74334
LegArR 571 41711.99 9750.15 40026 22028 74615
NipAg 162 1.42 1.07 1.25 0.13 5.46
BellyD% 137 4.63 3.60 4 1 18
KnCapAgD 569 7.54 7.09 5.66 0.04 67.1
KnCapAgL 560 8.29 6.08 6.84 0.62 36.61
KnCapAgR 556 8.37 5.73 731 0.82 42.95
KnCapXTD% 532 14.98 13.61 11.48 1.33 90.32
KnCapXTL 571 0.51 0.09 0.5 0.24 0.84
KnCapXTR 571 0.52 0.08 0.51 0.29 0.8
KnCapXBD% 539 16.93 15.58 13.33 1.45 105.88
KnCapXBL 571 0.49 0.09 0.49 0.17 0.85
KnCapXBR 571 0.51 0.08 0.51 0.26 0.8
ToeAgD 532 10.73 9.43 7.92 0.04 61.38
ToeAgL 465 13.40 11.00 11.45 0.15 82.3
ToeAgR 483 13.10 10.70 10.45 0.11 57.42
FrontForce 447 15 0 15 15 15
EblnAgD 447 5.39 4.16 4.42 0.03 21.1
EbInAgL 447 8.67 5.81 8.11 0.09 28.82
EbInAgR 446 7.69 5.28 6.95 0.04 39.52
ArmWdD% 444 7.69 8.47 4.86 0.07 82.53
ArmLnD% 447 8.68 6.08 8.02 0.07 41.36
ArmArD% 447 13.21 10.93 10.86 0.01 63.92
ArmWdL 447 12477 23.34 124.3 395 198.3
ArmWdR 447 126.71 24.68 125.7 54.7 205.2
ArmLnL 447 132.39 22.39 129.1 87.6 214.4
ArmLnR 447 136.63 22.75 133 91.2 216.3
ArmArL 447 16784.36 5368.85 15423 5800 40630
ArmArR 447 1762391 5775.78 16753 6927 43385
ElbLv 421 1.16 0.89 0.97 0.08 6.14
BackForce 447 15 0 15 15 15
EbInAgD 447 5.45 4.65 4.02 0.01 30.19
EbInAgL 447 8.57 6.09 7.82 0.02 32.2
EbInAgR 445 8.32 5.85 7.57 0.05 28.51
ArmwWdD% 441 4.86 5.42 35 0.09 63.93
ArmLnD% 447 8.33 5.84 7.42 0.23 37.25
ArmArD% 447 10.81 8.31 9.11 0.06 66.23
ArmWdL 447 115.36 19.12 111.7 77 183.6
ArmWdR 447 115.79 19.56 112.6 54.9 194.6
ArmLnL 447 136.97 20.43 135 90.4 211.2
ArmLnR 447 138.60 20.89 1359 93.5 208.7
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ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAgl12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
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447
447
410
444
447
426
428
447
447
447
447
447
447
445
447
447
447
446
446
442
447
447
447
447
447
447
447
447
447
447
447
443
427
424
430
429
426
435
441
446
447
447
447
447
447
447
447
447

16021.14
16266.38
1.28
1.97
94
4.19
4.28
9.35
125.38
127.17
7.41
114.43
115.20
5.97
5.51
11.35
10.76
12.36
11.62
3.28
3.08
22.49
23.19
23.24
24.00
91.93
91.96
33.45
3521
22.49
23.24
1.10
2.55
1.95
1.51
1.25
1.37
2.22
9.23
8.12
13.60
11131
111.23
128.44
131.09
14537.00
14844.82
2.18

4636.15
4677.62
0.98
1.05
0
19.15
19.12
8.05
11.75
12.87
6.88
9.12
9.86
4.88
4.53
6.75
6.73
7.48
7.28
2.67
2.46
4.47
4.18
4.52
4.50
7.78
8.54
8.54
8.70
4.47
4.52
0.88
1.83
1.37
1.07
0.89
1.03
1.26
11.94
6.22
14.27
20.99
22.09
20.38
20.47
4506.37
4759.02
1.25

15039
15134
1.06
1.88
94
1.61
1.63
7.41
125.24
127.08
5.71
114
115.2
4.86
4.66
11.22
10.21
11.62
10.83
2.65
2.56
22.67
23.04
23.39
24.22
91.85
91.97
33.27
3531
22.67
23.39
0.92
2.06
173
13
1.06
1.12
2
6.06
7.06
9.39
109.5
110.7
126.8
128.1
13640
14211
1.97

7701 37664
6319 35733
0.06 5.26
0.06 5.61

94 94
0.18 179.62
0.18 180
0.05 47.62
86.5 162.04
82.42 175.91
0.03 50.51
78.57 153.24
719 160.62
0.01 32.55
0.01 34.11
0.07 37.79
0.04 40.31
0.03 65.62
0.06 65.78
0.01 14.85
0.02 14.68
8.13 37.57
10.56 36.26
7.77 38.93
11.43 39.47
59.93 127.41
51.84 135
10.71 64.36
8.53 a0
8.13 37.57
777 38.93
0.01 6.78
0.26 9.76
0.06 7.28
0.13 5.67

0.1 552
0.07 5.28
0.07 7.29
0.08 160.87
0.08 49.85
0.01 158.72
36.8 174.4
42.6 179

43 195.1
43.1 204.2
2563 29900
2643 33358
0.11 11.44
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KnlnAgD 439 5.18 471 3.98 0.01 35.61
KninAgL 447 168.92 7.09 168.72 139.85 196.85
KninAgR 447 169.02 6.95 169.4 130.72 190.9
LegArD% 444 2.76 2.33 2.24 0.01 21.07
LegArL 447 46768.62 11660.29 44098 26678 98273
LegArR 447 46684.46 11916.36 44356 26707 104720
HipLv 433 1.96 0.81 1.85 0.1 5.17
KnLnLv 446 1.82 1.47 1.44 0.09 10.14
KnLnAgD 447 4.49 3.65 3.54 0.03 19.23
KnLnAgL 441 8.39 4.49 8.39 0.54 25.62
KnLnAgR 436 9.21 4.94 8.92 0.5 26.57
agThr 443 1.50 1.18 1.23 0.02 8.2
agT2L 414 4.25 331 3.37 0.42 25.46
agLmb 444 2.08 1.67 1.69 0.02 9.51
agl2leg 434 0.80 0.66 0.63 0.06 4.85
agleg 447 0.65 0.51 0.52 0.01 2.74
sdx1 309 0.90 1.19 0.2 0.1 6.7
sdx2 255 0.77 1.27 0.2 0.1 10
sdx3 268 0.74 1.18 0.2 0.1 1.4
sdx4 273 0.73 1.22 0.2 0.1 12.7
sdx5 276 0.77 1.25 0.2 0.1 11.9
sdx6 407 1.30 1.14 1 0.1 9.4
sdx7 417 3.20 3.35 2.4 0.2 24.1
sdx8 366 2.67 2.87 1.8 0.2 21.2
sdx9 365 2.96 2.96 2.2 0.2 21.1
sdx10 368 3.07 3.07 2.2 0.2 20.6
sdx11 399 2.95 2.98 2.1 0.2 22.9
sx1 434 8.12 5.68 v'd 1 42
sx2 422 6.82 5.14 6 1 34
sx3 427 6.83 5.31 6 i(l 36
sx4 423 7.07 5.56 6 1 42
sx5 423 7.16 5.80 6 1 43
sx6 425 7.86 5.71 6 1 38
sx7 427 9.25 7.33 8 1 51
sx8 426 9.43 7.64 Y4 1 49
sx9 432 10.42 7.96 8 ik 48
sx10 437 11.18 8.46 9 1 48
sx11 434 12.25 9.28 10 1 48
syl 447 104.61 23.49 102 53 201
sy2 447 144.42 25.98 141 90 246
sy3 447 184.08 29.92 180 117 293
sy4 447 223.80 34.72 220 137 349
sy5 447 263.40 40.06 259 156 407
sy6 447 303.15 45.83 298 175 466
sy7 447 384.14 46.70 374 271 548
sy8 447 450.28 49.34 440 335 627
sy9 447 515.59 54.21 504 400 714
syl0 447 580.68 60.74 568 457 799
syll 447 646.01 68.35 632 502 887
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Part2-Male
n Mean SD Median Min Max

Face 174 7 0 7 7 7
FrontRelax 174 70 0 70 70 70
FrontForce 136 150 0 150 150 150
BackForce 136 175 0 175 175 175
BackRelax 136 200 0 200 200 200

Face 174 50 0 50 50 50
EyeBrAng 165 1.14 1.03 0.86 0.07 6.47
EyeAng 138 1.2 0.94 0.92 0.18 6.12
EyeHD% 109 10.88 6.69 8.33 4.76 54.55
EyeHL 174 13.99 2.97 13.5 7 25
EyeHR 174 14.01 3 14 7 27
EyeWD% 136 5.09 3.18 4.13 1.41 18.18
EyeWL 174 44.09 7.46 42 33 76
EyeWR 174 4471 7.42 42.5 32 72
Eye2InD% 120 8.15 3.95 7.42 2.63 21.05
Eye2inL 174 22.58 3.97 22 17 39
Eye2InR 174 22.35 4.13 21 16 39
Eye2InWD% 150 6.23 3.75 5.88 1.89 19.57
Eye2InWL 174 0.51 0.03 0.51 0.44 0.59
Eye2InWR 174 0.5 0.03 0.5 0.44 0.59
EyeArD% 174 6.63 5.46 5.02 0.07 35.62
EyeArL 174 728.47 271.15 654.5 2595 2052
EyeArR 174 739.63 284.56 662.5 281 22215
NsAgl125 146 1.4 0.89 1.17 0.2 492
NsAgD123 157 1.2 0.79 0.97 0.03 41
NsAgD1234 163 1.16 0.84 0.9 0.04 4.34
NsAgD1235 131 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.15
NsAgl23 125 2.47 131 1.87 1.15 6.71
NsAgl3D24 120 0.89 0.75 1.15 0.01 2.52
NtArD% 171 27.96 25.61 21.67 0.47 133.33
NtArL 174 64.01 45.01 54.5 105 330
NtArR 174 68.09 47.02 57.5 9.5 318
NtHWD% 169 24.72 20.69 20 1.43 143.48
NtHWL 174 0.45 0.15 0.44 0.12 0.83
NtHL 174 6.78 2.62 6.2 2 17.1
NtHAgL 174 87.79 13.54 a0 39.81 120.96
NtWL 174 15.23 371 14.6 73 30.4
NtWAgL 144 9.36 5.29 8.43 2.05 26.57
NtHWR 174 0.46 0.16 0.44 0.14 1
NtHR 174 6.99 2.92 6.3 2 18.1
NtHAgR 174 90.43 14 90 26.57 126.87
NtWR 174 15.27 3.63 14.95 8 33.1
NtWAgR 142 8.43 5.35 6.92 0.99 29.74
LipLv 159 1.77 1.19 1.49 0.29 6.27
EarTLv 168 iF 0.93 0.79 0.08 7.39
EarBLv 0. % 5 . §
EarwD% 162 57.38 211.29 22.58 1.89 1900
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EarwL 173 29.82 10.52 30 1 73
EarWwR 174 30.34 11.38 30 2 74
ENLAgD% 174 5.63 4.48 4.5 0.1 25.6
ENLAgL 174 132.79 7.25 132.7 1125 156.1
ENLAgR 174 133.36 6.28 133.3 1183 150.4
ENLAvAgD% 173 6.28 478 5.1 0.1 24.1
ENLAvAgL 174 102.55 6.33 101.9 85.3 118
ENLAVAgGR 174 103.2 5.49 102.8 91.2 118.7
FrontRelax 174 65 0 65 65 65
EarAgT 173 3.14 13.54 1.84 0.17 178.95
EarAgB 167 3.24 13.71 1.85 0.19 178.1
NckAg13D 174 10.36 8.17 8.5 0.01 44.99
NckAg13L 174 129.75 14.81 129.24 85.94 237.55
NckAg13R 174 124.8 13.65 123.36 86.55 220.93
NckAg14D 174 7.57 6.5 6.3 0.04 41.71
NckAg14L 174 117.35 13.02 117.27 84.28 242.47
NckAgl14R 174 114.1 12.35 114.35 85.72 226.69
ShAg234D 174 6.37 5.54 5.18 0.04 32.59
ShAg234rD 174 12.19 23.28 5.7 0.09 150.07
ShAg234L 174 12.7 8.07 11.77 0.16 37.08
ShAg234rL 173 19.61 22.84 13.71 0.11 156.74
ShAg234R 174 11.03 6.99 10.05 0.18 29.97
ShAg234rR 174 18.15 21.78 11.48 0.34 132.07
ShAg34D 172 3.27 2.49 2.82 0.04 10.84
ShAg34Dr 173 9.34 23.39 2.68 0.02 152.41
ShAg34L 174 22.31 11.4 21.31 9.46 159.9
ShAg34rL 170 31.05 27.24 22.58 12.85 177.9
ShAg34R 174 22.65 11.33 22.13 103 158.06
ShAg34rR 173 32.43 26.49 22.7 10.4 146.58
ShAg12L 174 95.04 7.32 95.12 72.47 116.57
ShAg12R 174 91.45 7.39 91.95 60.26 116.57
ShAg23L 174 34.71 13.02 33.27 11.89 154.98
ShAg23R 174 33.34 12.46 32.02 15.02 152.3
ShAg34L 174 22.31 11.4 21.31 9.46 159.9
ShAg34R 174 22.65 11.33 22.13 10.3 158.06
ShLvD23 174 1.11 0.92 0.92 0.01 5.9
ShLv2 168 3.54 13.75 2.13 0.24 179.08
ShLv3 169 2.93 13.71 1.68 0.21 179.37
ShLv4 170 2.47 13.69 1.25 0.13 179.46
ShLv5 168 2.23 13.78 1.01 0.08 179.39
ElbLv 156 1.28 0.97 1.1 0.09 5.26
WristLv 164 2.14 1.34 1.86 0.07 6.01
ArmWdD% 173 12.95 28.35 4.83 0.08 193.65
ArmLnD% 174 7.12 5.47 6.02 0.05 22.78
ArmArD% 173 18.38 29.41 10.18 0.09 201.34
ArmWdL 173 157.45 96.42 120.4 70.6 494.8
ArmWdR 174 157.95 92.78 124.6 0.1 499.6
ArmLnL 174 154.95 28.02 150.7 89.7 253.9
ArmLnR 174 159.85 28.58 152.45 107.6 258
[BT2-08/1-61] i1 146

WUU nnUd. ME-003



[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

ArmArL 173 25869.91 19819.55 17672 7968 91798
ArmArR 174 26739.15 20222.24 19183 12 116708
WaistAg 166 1.85 1.18 1.54 0.1 5.67
KninLv 173 13.8 16.78 8.7 0.6 98.75
KninAgD 174 5.87 5.26 5.12 0.12 30.72
KnlnAgL 174 160.75 8.35 159.98 147.29 200.31
KnInAgR 174 160.61 8.57 159.35 144.68 188.59
LegArD% 171 2.97 241 2.47 0.07 13.32
LegArL 174 44164.91 10412.14 42558.5 22827 74334
LegArR 174 44485.57 10341.86 41812 23515 74615
NipAg 162 1.42 1.07 1.26 0.13 5.46
BellyD% 137 4.63 3.6 4 1 18
KnCapAgD 173 6.7 5.74 5.18 0.11 37217
KnCapAgL 172 7.25 5.53 5.88 0.62 29.74
KnCapAgR 172 8.69 5.18 7.87 0.82 21.8
KnCapXTD% 163 13.33 10.69 10.42 1.43 51.02
KnCapXTL 174 0.55 0.09 0.54 0.33 0.84
KnCapXTR 174 0.54 0.08 0.53 0.36 0.8
KnCapXBD% 164 14.84 11.7 12.39 1.67 73.08
KnCapXBL 174 0.53 0.09 0.52 0.26 0.85
KnCapXBR 174 0.54 0.08 0.54 0.33 0.8
ToeAgD 166 10.56 10.14 7.48 0.04 61.38
ToeAglL 144 13.92 12.01 11.72 0.57 82.3
ToeAgR 153 12.62 11.06 8.92 0.11 48.12
FrontForce 136 15 0 15 15 15
EblnAgD 136 4.37 3.68 3.33 0.04 15.93
EbInAgL 136 8.93 5.47 8.61 0.11 26.51
EbInAgR 135 7.98 5.28 7.09 0.25 22.15
ArmwdD% 136 5.02 5.09 3.77 0.07 40.1
ArmLnD% 136 9.02 6.33 8.8 0.29 32.06
ArmArD% 136 12.33 10.08 10.52 0.01 63.92
ArmWdL 136 137.76 19.37 134.55 83.3 191.7
ArmWdR 136 141.06 19.4 137.65 90.8 205.2
ArmLnL 136 144.45 23.84 140.6 94.5 214.4
ArmLnR 136 149.83 23.82 143.9 98.7 216.3
ArmArL 136 20146.88 5500.36 19002 10084 40630
ArmArR 136 21394.01 57335 19939 9986 43385
ElbLv 121 1.11 0.9 0.97 0.08 3.89
BackForce 136 15 0 15 15 15
EblnAgD 136 5.79 4.79 4.34 0.01 21.4
EblnAgL 136 9.62 747 7.69 0.12 32.2
EblnAgR 135 8.42 6.67 7.59 0.05 27.4
ArmWdD% 136 3.75 3.32 3.01 0.12 21.38
ArmLnD% 136 8.39 5.6 7.41 0.47 33.39
ArmArD% 136 9.87 7.19 8.45 0.08 33.49
ArmwdL 136 120.93 17.97 117.75 81.7 183.6
ArmwWdR 136 122.88 17.7 119.2 91.7 171.2
ArmLnL 136 145.98 22.79 141.25 105.7 211.2
ArmLnR 136 146.23 225 143.05 101 208.7
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ArmArL 136 17916.51 5164.67 16541.5 9860 37664
ArmArR 136 18210.54 4982.42 17036 9830 35733
ElbLv 112 1.14 0.9 0.99 0.06 454
WristLv 135 1.99 4, 1.88 0.08 5.61

BackRelax 136 94 0 94 94 94
EarAgT 132 4.58 21.5 1.67 0.18 177.05
EarAgB 126 4.83 21.88 1.85 0.18 178.11
NckAg13D 136 8.16 7.05 6.43 0.13 37.14
NckAg13L 136 125.88 11.56 126 86.71 154.67
NckAg13R 136 126.93 11.6 126.89 85.38 152.32
NckAg14D 136 6.67 5.42 5.22 0.04 23.06
NckAgl4L 136 114.49 9.14 114.49 82.01 147.47
NckAgl14R 136 113.67 8.65 114.01 81.54 134.78
ShAg234D 136 5.96 5.16 4.45 0.1 2271
ShAg234rD 136 5.37 4.69 4.2 0.01 23.49
ShAg234L 136 11.57 6.56 11.82 0.07 37.36
ShAg234rL 136 11.14 6.43 11.14 0.04 37.37
ShAg234R 135 13.39 6.83 13.07 0.47 31.64
ShAg234rR 136 12.6 6.72 12.54 0.09 28.22
ShAg34D 135 3.08 2.51 2.67 0.01 14.13
ShAg34Dr 136 3.02 2.28 2.46 0.04 13.21
ShAg34L 136 21.54 4.17 21.38 8.13 32.74
ShAg34rL 136 22.12 4.01 22.28 10.56 31.35
ShAg34R 136 21.83 411 21.74 10.89 33.05
ShAg34rR 136 22.5 4.24 22.78 11.43 34.03
ShAgl12L 136 92.94 8.39 92.86 62.53 127.41
ShAg12R 136 91.84 7.88 92.13 59.74 116.57
ShAg23L 136 32.93 8.1 32.38 14.04 53.75
ShAg23R 136 35.09 8.13 34.3 14.47 56.31
ShAg34L 136 21.54 4.17 21.38 8.13 32.74
ShAg34R 136 21.83 411 21.74 10.89 33.05
ShLvD23 133 1.05 0.85 0.76 0.03 3.54
ShLv2 126 2.44 1.78 2.03 0.26 8.54
ShLv3 125 1.81 1.34 1.64 0.15 6.01
ShLv4 131 1.43 1.1 1.16 0.13 5.67
ShLv5 128 1.15 0.83 1 0.1 493
ElbLv 122 1.35 1.07 1.05 0.07 5.28
WristLv 129 2.28 1.32 2.15 0.07 7.29
ArmwdD% 133 6.48 5.92 5.27 0.08 32.32
ArmLnD% 136 8.14 6.38 6.87 0.08 43.65
ArmArD% 136 11.52 9.49 8.64 0.25 45.2
ArmWdL 136 118.98 17.56 115.8 59.6 169.5
ArmWdR 136 123.01 18.57 121.25 61.3 178.7
ArmLnL 136 138.74 22.34 136.3 43 195.1
ArmLnR 136 141.37 24.07 139.45 43.1 204.2
ArmArL 136 16738.72 4549.18 15460.5 2563 29900
ArmArR 136 17679.95 5098.92 16478.5 2643 33358
WaistAg 136 2.06 1.06 1.89 0.12 6.16
KninLv 0.
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KninAgD 136 4.66 4.44 3.19 0.01 27.99
KninAgL 136 165.65 7.09 164.75 150.24 194.79
KninAgR 136 166.04 6.49 165.87 150.93 177.99
LegArD% 134 2.6 211 2.28 0.05 12.11
LegArL 136 51485.18 12661.84 48694.5 33006 98273
LegArR 136 51405 12888.89 48332 32281 104720
HipLv 131 2.09 0.85 1.96 0.1 4.62
KnLnLv 135 1.7 1.49 1.37 0.09 7.92
KnLnAgD 136 4.43 3.65 3.58 0.08 18.24
KnLnAgL 134 7.75 4.47 7.98 0.54 19.98
KnLnAgR 128 8.36 493 7.48 0.5 24.03
agThr 135 1.58 1.2 1.28 0.04 7.13
agT2L 124 4.44 4.08 3.09 0.45 25.46
agLmb 136 2.03 1.54 1.84 0.06 6.51
agl2leg 129 0.81 0.7 0.71 0.06 4.85
agleg 136 0.68 0.54 0.61 0.02 2.74
sdx1 107 0.99 1.13 0.3 0.1 4.6
sdx2 79 0.81 1.42 0.2 0.1 10
sdx3 74 0.73 1.02 0.2 0.1 5.9
sdx4 80 0.69 1.03 0.1 0.1 4.7
sdx5 83 0.71 1.09 0.1 0.1 5
sdx6 127 1.28 0.99 1.1 0.1 4.8
sdx7 132 3.16 3.36 2.3 0.2 20.9
sdx8 113 2.62 2.9 1.8 0.2 2142
sdx9 110 291 3.16 2.1 0.2 21.1
sdx10 112 3.04 3.44 1.8 0.2 20.6
sdx11 115 3.03 3.43 1.9 0.2 22.9
sx1 132 8.61 6.51 7 1 42
sX2 128 Fia2 5.87 5 i, 34
sx3 135 6.43 5.56 5 1 30
sx4 130 6.85 5.42 5 1 29
sx5 127 7.39 5.9 6 1 32
sx6 130 7.94 5.74 6.5 4 29
sx7 129 9.31 6.93 8 1 47
sX8 131 9.67 7.8 8 1 39
sx9 130 10.62 8.36 7 1 35
sx10 132 11.48 9.09 9 1 38
sx11 134 12.45 10.08 9 1 47
syl 136 110.59 27.46 106 53 201
sy2 136 152.7 29.64 149.5 a0 246
sy3 136 194.76 33.11 192 120 293
sy4 136 236.9 37.55 234 146 341
sy5 136 278.74 42.6 275 170 396
sy6 136 320.86 48.1 319 196 464
sy7 136 392.61 49.5 385.5 271 548
sy8 136 459.29 53.36 4495 335 627
sy9 136 525.5 59.1 511 400 714
syl0 136 591.24 66.19 575.5 465 799
syll 136 657.64 74.76 636.5 502 887
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Part2-Female

n Mean SD Median Min Max
Face 397 7 0 7 7 7
FrontRelax 397 70 0 70 70 70
FrontForce 311 150 0 150 150 150
BackForce 311 175 0 175 175 175
BackRelax 311 200 0 200 200 200
Face 397 50 0 50 50 50
EyeBrAng 386 1.19 0.93 0.99 0.05 6.26
EyeAng 325 1.26 0.83 1.07 0.33 5.61
EyeHD% 266 10.08 5.09 8.33 1.69 3333
EyeHL 397 14.39 2.9 14 9 29
EyeHR 397 14.48 2.86 14 9 27
EyeWD% 311 4.6 2.66 4 1.47 14.29
EyeWL 397 42.71 7.19 41 31 75
EyeWR 397 42.97 7.28 41 31 80
Eye2InD% 300 7.98 4.29 5.88 3.03 3333
Eye2inL 397 21.58 3.73 21 14 41
Eye2InR 397 21.18 3.89 20 15 42
Eye2lnWD% 343 6.51 4.48 6 1.79 32.56
Eye2InWL 397 0.51 0.03 0.5 0.41 0.59
Eye2InWR 397 0.49 0.03 0.49 0.41 0.57
EyeArD% 397 6.26 481 5.01 0.07 25.22
EyeArL 397 733.8 279.67 660 351 2538
EyeArR 397 741.82 282.31 676 3335 2349
NsAgl25 341 1.26 0.76 0.93 0.21 4.15
NsAgD123 362 1.12 0.82 0.87 0.01 5.78
NsAgD1234 376 1.04 0.79 0.86 0.04 6.37
NsAgD1235 325 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.12
NsAgl23 260 2.17 1.02 1.72 0.02 7.13
NsAgl3D24 229 1.15 0.81 1.38 0.01 5.39
NtArD% 388 31.19 28.77 22.76 0.64 232
NtArL 397 48.01 30.9 40 4 234
NtArR 397 49 31.7 41.5 6 2115
NtHWD% 378 28.55 28.95 21.02 1.64 382.35
NtHWL 397 0.44 0.16 0.42 0.13 1.64
NtHL 397 5.78 2.26 5.1 2 15
NtHAgL 397 89.12 12 90 51.34 126.87
NtWL 397 13.24 3.28 13 4.1 26
NtWAgL 292 9.89 6.16 8.13 0.45 35.54
NtHWR 397 0.47 0.17 0.44 0.13 1.2
NtHR 397 6 2.36 6 2 15
NtHAgR 397 89.62 13.14 a0 33.69 129.81
NtWR 397 13.12 332 13 5.1 26.1
NtWAgR 283 9.48 6.06 7.13 2.86 3201
LipLv 345 1.8 1.1 1.59 0.25 6.15
EarTLv 377 1.15 0.99 0.9 0.12 7.13
EarBLv 0. : : . 5
EarwD% 377 81.68 218.15 35 2.13 2700
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EarwL 395 24.53 10.22 23.17 3 67
EarwR 388 21.59 10.52 20 1 79
ENLAgD% 397 5.86 461 4.7 0.1 36.1
ENLAgL 397 133.54 6.05 133.8 115.6 155.4
ENLAgR 397 136.91 5.73 137 120.1 157.3
ENLAVAgD% 394 6.58 5.12 5.4 0.1 38.6
ENLAvAgL 397 102.14 5.73 102.4 81.3 125.8
ENLAVAgR 397 105.1 5.25 105.3 88.8 124.2
FrontRelax 397 65 0 65 65 65
EarAgT 386 7.83 31.67 1.78 0.17 178.97
EarAgB 380 7.91 31.94 1.57 0.19 179.07
NckAg13D 397 9.53 851 6.91 0.07 52.09
NckAg13L 397 127.02 12.3 126.45 84.74 175.79
NckAg13R 397 123.36 11.83 122.9 76.31 177.6
NckAg14D 396 8.06 6.94 6.24 0.05 48.01
NckAg14L 397 117.4 10.03 117.19 84.37 167.49
NckAg14R 397 115.18 9.67 114.44 79.23 180.83
ShAg234D 396 5.7 5.18 4.24 0.01 33.68
ShAg234rD 397 10.29 17.66 4.68 0.03 121.53
ShAg234L 397 10.34 6.54 9.52 0.08 38.29
ShAg234rL 397 17.19 19.8 10.51 0.11 156.47
ShAg234R 394 9.03 5.79 8.19 0.03 35.31
ShAg234rR 397 16.37 213 8.83 0.11 154.93
ShAg34D 393 3.26 2.65 2.64 0.02 13.72
ShAg34Dr 396 8.09 17.71 2.99 0.01 105.29
ShAg34L 397 23.09 7.7 23.05 9.93 148.17
ShAg34rL 392 32.52 23.66 24.55 9.59 152.14
ShAg34R 397 23.63 7.91 23.86 9.46 149.86
ShAg34rR 394 343 25.61 25.34 2.22 146.91
ShAg12L 397 94.31 9.27 93.58 19.32 136.47
ShAg12R 397 91.56 8.53 90 22.67 152.65
ShAg23L 397 32.71 10.26 32.01 9.46 156.47
ShAg23R 397 31.8 10.02 31.83 5.53 154.93
ShAg34L 397 23.09 7.7 23.05 9.93 148.17
ShAg34R 397 23.63 7.91 23.86 9.46 149.86
ShLvD23 391 1.1 0.92 0.88 0.01 5.4
ShLv2 383 2.68 1.92 2.4 0.26 10.49
ShLv3 383 2.09 1.42 1.86 0.17 77D
ShLv4 384 1.62 1.13 1.4 0.13 5.87
ShLv5 385 1.36 0.98 1.15 0.1 5.86
ElbLv 389 1.2 0.87 1.03 0.08 6.16
WristLv 394 2.14 1.27 1.97 0.07 8.54
ArmwWdD% 393 13.7 22.91 7.83 0.11 237.3
ArmLnD% 394 7.16 5.18 6.19 0.08 33.26
ArmArD% 397 15.92 22.49 10.57 0.06 239.35
ArmWdL 397 149.19 119.14 99 30.6 530.1
ArmWdR 397 149.08 121.6 97.9 28.6 480.5
ArmLnL 397 139.86 23.78 136.2 93.2 207.9
ArmLnR 397 142.81 22.68 138.1 95.9 204
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ArmArL 397 22562.9 21519.99 13037 3624 98464
ArmArR 397 22930.14 21841.64 13061 4065 93860
WaistAg 0. ; . 5 .
KninLv 388 19.25 21.39 11.71 0.74 104.04
KninAgD 396 6.89 6.32 5.08 0.07 375
KninAgL 397 167.68 8.65 167.62 140.38 197.93
KninAgR 397 167.32 8.64 167.47 137.93 197.1
LegArD% 397 2.44 2.42 1.97 0.01 31.38
LegArL 397 40265.44 9217.83 38976 21779 70290
LegArR 397 40496.37 9233.1 39183 22028 73188
NipAg 0.
BellyD% 0. ‘ . ‘ ;
KnCapAgD 396 7.9 7.58 5.97 0.04 67.1
KnCapAgL 388 8.74 6.26 7.59 0.74 36.61
KnCapAgR 384 8.22 5.96 7 0.88 42.95
KnCapXTD% 369 15.71 14.67 12 1.33 90.32
KnCapXTL 397 0.49 0.08 0.49 0.24 0.75
KnCapXTR 397 0.5 0.08 0.5 0.29 0.76
KnCapXBD% 375 17.84 16.94 13.64 1.45 105.88
KnCapXBL 397 0.47 0.09 0.48 0.17 0.72
KnCapXBR 397 0.5 0.08 0.5 0.26 0.7
ToeAgD 366 10.81 9.11 8.18 0.05 47.12
ToeAglL 321 13.17 10.52 11.31 0.15 51.38
ToeAgR 330 13.32 10.54 10.94 0.13 57.42
FrontForce 311 15 0 15 15 15
EbinAgD 311 5.84 4.28 5.08 0.03 211
EblnAglL 311 8.56 5.96 7.96 0.09 28.82
EbInAgR 311 7.57 5.29 6.87 0.04 39.52
ArmwWdD% 308 8.87 9.36 5.85 0.07 82.53
ArmLnD% 311 8.53 5.98 7.63 0.07 41.36
ArmArD% 311 136 11.27 11.15 0.24 63.37
ArmwdL 311 1191 22.67 117.9 39.5 198.3
ArmWdR 311 120.43 24.13 118.7 54.7 184.4
ArmLnL 311 127.11 19.54 124.3 87.6 199.4
ArmLnR 311 130.86 19.69 127.5 91.2 206.6
ArmArL 311 15313.94 4600.62 14200 5800 31261
ArmArR 311 15975.24 4971.58 14737 6927 35376
ElbLv 300 1.18 0.89 0.97 0.08 6.14
BackForce 311 15 0 15 15 15
EbInAgD 311 53 4.59 3.79 0.01 30.19
EbInAglL 311 8.11 5.32 7.91 0.02 28.84
EbInAgR 310 8.27 5.47 7.56 0.07 28.51
ArmWdD% 305 5.36 6.07 3.76 0.09 63.93
ArmLnD% 311 8.31 5.95 7.42 0.23 37.25
ArmArD% 311 11.22 8.74 9.44 0.06 66.23
ArmWwdL 311 112.93 19.13 109.1 77 180.8
ArmwdR 311 112.69 19.55 109.3 54.9 194.6
ArmLnL 311 133.02 17.98 132 90.4 209.7
ArmLnR 311 135.26 19.25 132.6 93.5 205.9
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ArmArL 311 151923 4128.23 14273 7701 37378
ArmArR 311 15416.2 4276.11 14238 6319 34642
ElbLv 298 1.33 1 141 0.07 5.26
WristLy 309 1.97 1.07 1.87 0.06 5.56

BackRelax 311 94 0 94 94 94
EarAgT 294 4.02 18.04 1.55 0.18 179.62
EarAgB 302 4.06 17.88 1.52 0.21 180
NckAgl13D 311 9.87 8.41 772 0.05 47.62
NckAg13L 311 125.16 11.85 124.61 86.5 162.04
NckAg13R 311 127.28 134 127.29 82.42 17591
NckAgl14D 311 7.73 7.42 5.75 0.03 50.51
NckAgl14L 311 114.4 9.12 113.95 78.57 153.24
NckAg14R 311 115.87 10.28 115.7 71.9 160.62
ShAg234D 309 5.98 4.76 5.03 0.01 32.55
ShAg234rD 3141, 5.57 4.47 4.74 0.06 34.11
ShAg234L 311 11.25 6.84 10.51 0.16 37.79
ShAg234rL 311 10.59 6.86 9.92 0.1 40.31
ShAg234R 311 11.92 LAl 11.44 0.03 65.62
ShAg234rR 310 11.19 7.48 10.55 0.06 65.78
ShAg34D 307 3.37 2.74 2.57 0.03 14.85
ShAg34Dr 311 3.11 2.53 2.65 0.02 14.68
ShAg34L 311 22.91 4.55 23.05 11.94 37.57
ShAg34rL 311 23.66 417 23.7 12.83 36.26
ShAg34R 311 23.85 4.56 23.96 7.77 38.93
ShAg34rR 311 24.66 4.46 24.83 11.75 39.47
ShAg12L 311 91.49 7.47 91.59 59.93 123.69
ShAg12R 311 92.02 8.83 91.91 51.84 135
ShAg23L 311 33.67 8.72 33.69 10.71 64.36
ShAg23R 311 35.26 8.96 35.75 8.53 90
ShAg34L 311 2291 4.55 23.05 11.94 37.57
ShAg34R 311 23.85 4.56 23.96 7.77 38.93
ShLvD23 310 1.13 0.9 0.95 0.01 6.78
ShLv2 301 2.59 1.85 2.12 0.28 9.76
ShLv3 299 2 1.38 1.74 0.06 7.28
ShLv4 299 1.55 1.06 1.4 0.14 5.63
ShLv5 301 1.3 0.91 121 0.11 5.52
ElbLv 304 1.38 1.01 117 0.08 4.6
WristLv 306 22 1.24 1.97 0.07 7.26
ArmWdD% 308 10.42 13.58 6.68 0.08 160.87
ArmLnD% 310 8.11 6.15 7.38 0.08 49.85
ArmArD% 311 14.5 15.85 9.71 0.01 158.72
ArmwdL 311 107.96 21.5 105.1 36.8 174.4
ArmWdR 311 106.08 21.55 104.3 42.6 179
ArmLnL 311 123.93 17.7 123.2 88.5 187.4
ArmLnR 311 126.59 16.85 124.8 84.9 175.4
ArmArL 311 13574.18 4140.94 12505 4433 27580
ArmArR 311 13605.02 4024.15 12893 4566 28455
WaistAg 311 2.23 1.32 2 0.11 11.44
KninLv 0
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KnlnAgD 303 5.42 4.82 4.18 0.01 35.61
KninAgL 311 170.35 6.61 169.98 139.85 196.85
KninAgR 311 170.33 6.74 170.18 130.72 190.9
LegArD% 310 2.83 243 2.23 0.01 21.07
LegArL 311 44706.08 1057191 42495 26678 78418
LegArR 311 44620.17 10858.22 42115 26707 79159
HipLv 302 1.91 0.78 1.81 0.12 5.17
KnLnLv 311 1.87 1.47 1.49 0.1 10.14
KnLnAgD 311 4.51 3.66 3.52 0.03 19.23
KnLnAgL 307 8.67 448 8.57 0.62 25.62
KnLnAgR 308 9.56 491 9.33 0.62 26.57
agThr 308 1.47 1.18 1.21 0.02 8.2
agT2L 290 4.16 293 3.49 0.42 20.28
agLmb 308 2.1 1.72 1.65 0.02 9.51
agl2leg 305 0.8 0.65 0.63 0.06 3.51
agleg 311 0.63 0.49 0.52 0.01 2.23
sdx1 202 0.85 1.22 0.2 0.1 6.7
sdx2 176 0.76 1.2 0.2 0.1 79
sdx3 194 0.74 1.24 0.2 0.1 11.1
sdx4 193 0.75 1.29 0.2 0.1 12.7
sdx5 193 0.79 132 0.2 0.1 11.9
sdx6 280 1.31 121 1 0.1 9.4
sdx7 285 3.22 3.35 2.4 0.2 241
sdx8 253 2.7 2.87 1.8 0.2 14.1
sdx9 255 2.99 2.88 2.2 0.2 14
sdx10 256 3.08 2.9 2.3 0.2 14.1
sdx11 284 291 2.79 2.2 0.2 12.7
sx1 302 7.91 5.27 7 1 28
sx2 294 6.68 4.79 6 i 25
sx3 292 7.02 5.19 6 1 36
sx4 293 i b 4 5.63 6 1 42
SX5 296 7.06 5.77 6 1 43
sx6 295 7.82 571 6 1 38
sx7 298 9.23 7.51 8 1 51
sx8 295 9.32 7.58 7 1 49
sx9 302 10.33 7.8 9 i 48
sx10 305 11.04 8.19 9 1 48
sx11 300 12.17 8.91 11 1 48
syl 311 102 21.05 101 54 177
sy2 311 140.79 23.35 139 91 232
sy3 311 179.41 27.18 175 117 290
sy4 311 218.07 31.82 213 137 349
sy5 311 256.7 37.02 252 156 407
sy6 311 295.4 42.62 290 175 466
sy7 311 380.44 45 372 289 543
sy8 311 446.34 47.02 435 359 600
sy9 311 511.25 51.44 500 412 660
syl0 311 576.07 57.7 565 457 729
syll 311 640.92 64.82 629 530 822
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Dmrisk
n r p-value

Face
FrontRelax 454 -
FrontForce 331 -
BackForce 331 -
BackRelax 331 -

Face
EyeBrAng 436 0.012 0.804
EyeAng 363 -0.011 0.828
EyeHD% 299 A37* 0.018
EyeHL 454 -161%* 0.001
EyeHR 454 -.188**
EyeWD% 359 -0.016
EyeWL 454 -0.034
EyeWR 454 -0.042
Eye2InD% 336 -0.028 0.611
Eye2inL 454 0.004 0.940
Eye2InR 454 -0.017 0.720
Eye2InWD% 389 -0.042 0.406
Eye2InWL 454 .103* 0.029
Eye2InWR 454 0.068 0.151
EyeArD% 454 0.037 0.426
EyeArL 454 - 124%%* 0.008
EyeArR 454 -127%% 0.007
NsAgl25 387 0.018 0.722
NsAgD123 412 0.053 0.283
NsAgD1234 429 0.054 0.263
NsAgD1235 360 -0.069 0.192
NsAgl23 308 d22% 0.032
NsAgl3D24 277 -0.025 0.677
NtArD% 445 -0.045 0.348
NtArL 454 0.087 0.065
NtArR 454 0.072 0.125
NtHWD % 435 0.007 0.891
NtHWL 454 .093* 0.048
NtHL 454 116%* 0.013
NtHAgL 454 -.094% 0.046
NtWL 454 0.084 0.072
NtWAgL 342 0.089 0.099
NtHWR 454 0.064 0.170
NtHR 454 0.087 0.063
NtHAgR 454 -0.046 0.324
NtWR 454 0.061 0.193
NtWAgR 333 -0.03 0.591
LipLv 398 -0.011 0.833
EarTLv 436 -0.005 0.915
EarBLv 0 -
EarwD% 428 -0.06 0.214
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EarwL
EarwR
ENLAgD%
ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAVAgD%
ENLAVAgGL
ENLAvVAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAg14R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLvy
WristLv
ArmwdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmwdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR

451
446
454
454
454
451
454
454

442
431
454
454
454
453
454
454
454
454
454
453
451
454
448
452
454
445
454
450
454
454
454
454
454
454
450
437
440
442
439
435
444
450
453
453
453
454
454
454

-0.031
-0.008
0.04
-.193%*
SAGFER
0.031
=110%
-0.091

0.006

kiR
-0.016
- 190%*
-0.022
-0.067
-.199%*
0.084
0.003
0.053
-0.037
-0.021
-0.075
0.044
-0.006
-.140%*
-0.067
-122%*
-.107*
0.046
-.119%*
-0.058
-.126%*
-.140%*
=1 22%%
0.06
0.065
0.007
0.009
-0.012
0.012
0.027
-0.035
0.034
-0.046
-0.091
<1 25%F
-0.034
-0.016

0.508
0.863
0.392
<0.001
<0.001
0.510
0.019
0.054

0.900
0.996
0.018
0.73
<0.001
0.637
0.156
<0.001
0.075
0.948
0.263
0.432
0.651
0111
0.356
0.897
0.003
0.157
0.009
0.023
0.329
0.011
0.22
0.007
0.003
0.009
0.206
0.175
0.877
0.846
0.803
0.802
0.565
0.455
0.473
0.328
0.052
0.008
0.471
0.728
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ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KnInAgD
KnInAgL
KnlnAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAgL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAglL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EblnAgD
EbInAgL
EbInAgR
ArmwWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmwWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
BackForce
EblnAgD
EbInAgL
EbInAgR
ArmwWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWwdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
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453
454
129
447
453
454
454
451
454
454
127
110
453
444
441
418
454
454
425
454
454
421
367
379

331
331
330
328
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
308

331
331
329
325
331
331
331
331
331
331

-0.089
=113%
-0.006
0.061
0.07
-130**
-0.054
0.047
.128%*
128%*
-0.135
-0.043
0.013
-0.001
-0.004
-0.006
AT71*
.198**
0.013
.158%*
.208%*
0.078
0.06
0.023

-0.021
-0.006
0.044
-0.091
0.074
-0.063
.159%*
.148%*
0.02
0.009
A12%
0.102
-0.007

0.009
0.047
-0.006
-0.095

-0.069
.156%*
A51**
0.062
0.013

0.059
0.016
0.944
0.195
0.139
0.006
0.249
0.316
0.006
0.006
0.13
0.653
0.776
0.985
0.937
0.909
<0.001
<0.001
0.792
0.001
<0.001
0.112
0.252
0.648

0.699
0.913
0.421
0.099
0.182
0.257
0.004
0.007
0.713
0.864
0.041
0.065
0.897

0.869
0.390
0.909
0.089
0.996
0.210
0.004
0.006
0.259
0.813
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ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAgl13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAgl12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmwWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWwdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KnlnLv
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331
331
302
329

318
319
331
331
331
331
331
331
329
331
331
331
330
331
328
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
329
317
314
318
318
311
322
327
330
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331

.133%*
.109*
-.118*
-0.058

-0.009
-0.013
0.044
-0.079
-136*
0.003
-0.073
= 174%%
0.039
0.024
-0.046
-0.031
0.004
-0.002
-0.037
0.007
-0.096
-.109*
-121%
-.132*
-0.032
-.140*
-0.081
-0.069
-0.096
=121%*
0.001
0.03
0.072
0.101
0.049
-0.038
-0.059
-0.104
-0.017
-0.087
116*
125*
0.032
-0.011
0.092
0.072
-0.06

0.015
0.048
0.041
0.297

0.874
0.819
0.423
0.153
0.013
0.956
0.187
0.001
0.479
0.661
0.404
0.573
0.945
0.971
0.502
0.901
0.082
0.047
0.028
0.017
0.556
0.011
0.144
0.209
0.082
0.028
0.983
0.598
0.203
0.071
0.387
0.505
0.293
0.061
0.755
0.115
0.035
0.023
0.556
0.84
0.096
0.189
0.279
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Pearson correlation coefficient
Significant if p<0.05

[BT2-08/1-61]

KninAgD
KnlnAgL
KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAgL
KnLnAgR
agThr
agr2L
aglmb
agl2leg
agleg
sdx1
sdx2
sdx3
sdx4
sdx5
sdx6
sdx7
sdx8
sdx9
sdx10
sdx11
sx1

sx2

sx3

sx4

sx5

sx6

sx7

sx8

sx9
sx10
sx11
syl

sy2

sy3

syd

sy5

sy6

sy/

sy8

sy9
syl0
syll

324
331
331
329
331
331
322
330
331
325
321
327
308
329
321
331
233
183
202
201
200
299
309
273
278
275
300
322
309
315
311
310
315
316
314
322
322
321
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331

0.01
-0.025
-0.032
0.039
ki 728
112*
-0.043
0.018
0.059
-0.071
-.155%*
0.095

-0.071
-0.019
0.088
-0.06
0.006
0.04
0.013
0.015
0.019
-0.031
-0.023
-0.004
-0.022
0.033
-0.011
-0.04
-0.055
-0.017
0.041
-0.031
-0.059
-0.055
-0.015
-0.037
-0.081
-0.07
-0.039
-0.016
0.002
0.017
0.027
0.055
0.038
0.036
0.028
0.012

0.851
0.65
0.565
0.482
0.034
0.041
0.445
0.739
0.282
0.202
0.005
0.085
0.993
0.201
0.737
0.11
0.36
0.935
0.576
0.853
0.828
0.747
0.591
0.709
0.952
0.722
0.569
0.85
0.48
0.327
0.77
0.476
0.585
0.298
0.334
0.795
0.509
0.146
0.207
0.474
0.766
0.967
0.754
0.625
0.315
0.486
0.518
0.612
0.828
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Dmrisk-Male
n r p-value

Face
FrontRelax 137 -
FrontForce 99 -
BackForce 99 -
BackRelax 99 -

Face
EyeBrAng 129 0.058 0.512
EyeAng 107 -0.046 0.639
EyeHD% 87 0.154 0.155
EyeHL 137 -0.09 0.297
EyeHR 137 -0.124 0.148
EyeWD% 108 -0.047 0.626
EyeWL 137 -0.024 0.778
EyeWR 137 -0.022 0.799
Eye2InD% 94 -0.13 0.21
Eye2inL 137 0.006 0.944
Eye2InR 137 0 0.995
Eye2InWD% 119 -0.05 0.593
Eye2InWL 137 0.092 0.284
Eye2InWR 137 0.063 0.464
EyeArD% 137 -0.009 0.92
EyeArL 137 -0.09 0.293
EyeArR 137 -0.096 0.266
NsAgl25 115 -0.004 0.969
NsAgD123 123 0.149 0.099
NsAgD1234 128 0.111 0.213
NsAgD1235 103 -0.043 0.668
NsAgl23 99 0.145 0.153
NsAgl3D24 96 -0.002 0.987
NtArD% 135 0.059 0.499
NtArL 137 0.012 0.89
NtArR 137 0 0.996
NtHWD% 134 0.033 0.702
NtHWL 137 0.045 0.606
NtHL 137 0.029 0.741
NtHAgL 137 -0.113 0.187
NtwL 137 -0.003 0.97
NtWAgL 115 0.088 0.351
NtHWR 137 0.034 0.691
NtHR 137 0.023 0.788
NtHAgR 137 -0.115 0.182
NtWR 137 -0.025 0.77
NtWAgR 109 0.016 0.865
LipLv 125 0.023 0.799
EarTLv 133 -0.011 0.904
EarBLv 0 -
EarwD% 130 -0.095 0.283
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EarwL
EarwR
ENLAgD%
ENLAgL
ENLAgGR
ENLAvVAgD%
ENLAvAgGL
ENLAvAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAg14L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmwWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmwdL
ArmwdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
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136
137
137
137
137
136
137
137

136
130
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
136
137
137
135
136
137
133
137
136
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
132
133
134
132
124
130
136
137
136
136
137
137
137

-0.029
-0.074
0.157
-.187*
-0.137
0.147
-0.108
-0.034

0.087
0.087
0.156
0.002
~219%
0.073
-0.11
-.309**
0.072
-0.003
0.107
0.088
0.035
-0.076
0.09
0.001
-226%*
0.036
-0.113
-0.1
0.007
-.304%*
-0.003
-0.032
-226%*
-0.113
0.114
0.115
0.012
0.015
-0.007
-0.012
0.018
-0.017
0.077
-0.023
-0.062
-0.112
-0.094
-0.1

0.736
0.389
0.067
0.029
0.112
0.088
0.208
0.693

0.314
0.324
0.069
0.984
0.01
0.398
0.202
<0.001
0.403
0.977
0.214
0.307
0.683
0.379
0.301
0.988
0.008
0.683
0.189
0.248
0.932
<0.001
0.968
0.714
0.008
0.189
0.184
0.19
0.894
0.863
0.937
0.898
0.836
0.844
0.373
0.788
0.474
0.193
0.274
0.244
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ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KnlnLv
KnlnAgD
KnlnAgL
KnlnAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAgL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAglL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EblnAgD
EbInAgL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmwdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv

BackForce
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EbInAgD
EbInAglL
EbInAgR
ArmwWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR

136
137
129
136
137
137
137
134
137
137
127
110
137
135
135
127
137
137
128
137
137
130
114
120

99
99
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
85

99
99
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
99

-0.081
-0.116
-0.006
0.142
0.069
0.059
0.028
-0.007
0.151
0.164
-0.135
-0.043
-0.042
0.004
-0.073
-0.029
0.069
234%%*
-0.05
0.108
247%%
0.086
0.022
0.054

0.149
0.055
-0.015
-0.006
0.078
-0.014
0.061
0.001
-0.062
-0.122
-0.001
-0.061
-0.007

0.072
0.112
0.065
-0.121
-0.019
-0.037
0.136
0.083
0.059
-0.08

0.351
0.177
0.944
0.1
0.424
0.492
0.745
0.94
0.079
0.055
0.13
0.653
0.626
0.964
0.403
0.745
0.425
0.006
0.576
0.209
0.004
0.333
0.813
0.561

0.14
0.591
0.88
0.957
0.442
0.891
0.55
0.989
0.542
0.227
0.995
0.55
0.948

0.477
0.269
0.525
0.233
0.851
0.719
0.179
0.412
0.564
0.433
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ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv

WristLv

BackRelax
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EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAgl13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAg14L
NckAg14R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmwWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmwdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KnlnLv

99
99
80
98

95
93
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
98
99
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
97
92
91
97
94
86
93
97
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99

0.109
0.003

-0.126
-0.16

0.092
0.099
0.076
-0.185
-0.079
-0.027
-.222%
-0.108
-0.091
-0.118
-0.011
0.009
0.018
0.014
0.05
0.044
-0.124
-0.182
-0.023
-0.04
-0.189
-0.109
-0.076
-0.009
-0.124
-0.023
0.025
0.134
0.146
0.084
0.061
0.023
-0.083
-0.095
-0.129
-0.163
0.097
-0.022
-0.054
-0.111
0.033
-0.069
-0.047

0.283
0.975
0.266
0.115

0.373
0.346
0.456
0.066
0.437
0.795
0.027
0.29
0.37
0.243
0.915
0.929
0.861
0.889
0.624
0.668
0.221
0.071
0.825
0.696
0.061
0.282
0.454
0.931
0.221
0.825
0.806
0.203
0.168
0.412
0.561
0.836
0.43
0.354
0.204
0.106
0.338
0.827
0.594
0.276
0.747
0.497
0.646
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KninAgD
KnInAgL
KnInAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAgL
KnLnAgR
agThr
agT2L
agLmb
agl2leg
agleg
sdx1
sdx2
sdx3
sdx4
sdx5
sdx6
sdx7
sdx8
sdx9
sdx10
sdx11
sx1

sx2

sx3

sx4

sx5

sx6

sx7

sx8

sx9
sx10
sx11
syl

sy2

sy3

sy4

sy5

sy6

sy7/

sy8

sy9
sy10
syll

99
99
99
98
99
99
96
98
99
97
92
98
90
99
93
99
79
54
52
56
57
92
96
83
86
83
86
96
91
98
95
92
95
93
95
95
95
97
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99

-0.107
0.065
0.078
0.032
0.056
0.033
-0.003
0.099
0.028
-0.145
-0.12
0.083
-0.087
-0.135
0.062
.246%
0.033
0.019
0.163
0.005
0.024
-0.03
0.044
0.037
-0.057
0.006
-0.066
-0.007
-0.027
0.004
0.021
0.091
-0.06
0.024
-0.098
0.008
-0.015
-0.039
-0.164
-0.14
-0.119
-0.096
-0.077
-0.063
0.031
0.033
0.031
0.024
0.005

0.292
0.525
0.441
0.755
0.584
0.743
0.979
0.332
0.784
0.156
0.255
0.415
0.416
0.184
0.552
0.014
0.77
0.894
0.248
0.969
0.862
0.779
0.674
0.741
0.602
0.956
0.546
0.945
0.801
0.968
0.843
0.387
0.561
0.822
0.346
0.939
0.888
0.701
0.105
0.167
0.24
0.346
0.448
0.536
0.758
0.746
0.764
0.817
0.959

Pearson correlation coefficient
Significant if p<0.05
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Dmrisk-Female

n r p-value
Face
FrontRelax 317 -
FrontForce 232 -
BackForce 232 -
BackRelax 232 -
Face
EyeBrAng 307 -0.003 0.954
EyeAng 256 0.011 0.866
EyeHD% 212 0.106 0.125
EyeHL 317 -192%* 0.001
EyeHR 317 -211%% <0.001
EyeWD% 251 -0.02 0.758
EyeWwL 317 -0.086 0.126
EyeWR 317 -111%* 0.048
Eye2InD% 242 0.014 0.827
Eye2inL 317 -0.054 0.335
Eye2InR 317 -0.091 0.105
Eye2InWD% 270 -0.02 0.743
Eye2lnWL 317 0.078 0.164
Eye2InWR 317 0.028 0.62
EyeArD% 317 0.067 0.235
EyeArL 317 -156%* 0.005
EyeArR 317 -.160%** 0.004
NsAgl25 272 -0.01 0.865
NsAgD123 289 -0.019 0.746
NsAgD1234 301 -0.004 0.945
NsAgD1235 257 -0.091 0.147
NsAgl23 209 0.05 0.474
NsAgl3D24 181 0.028 0.707
NtArD% 310 -0.089 0.118
NtArL 317 0.058 0.302
NtArR 317 0.02 0.725
NtHWD% 301 0.03 0.604
NtHWL 317 .118%* 0.036
NtHL 317 0.101 0.073
NtHAgL 317 -0.068 0.226
NtWL 317 0.025 0.657
NtWAgL 227 0.119 0.073
NtHWR 317 0.091 0.106
NtHR 317 0.06 0.29
NtHAgR 317 -0.015 0.789
NtWR 317 -0.023 0.682
NtWAgR 224 -0.016 0.81
LipLv 273 -0.046 0.453
EarTLv 303 0.02 0.723
EarBLv 0 -
EarwD% 298 -0.026 0.657
[BT2-08/1-61] WU 165
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EarwL
EarWwR
ENLAgD%
ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAVAgD%
ENLAvAgL
ENLAvVAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAgl12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmwdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR

[BT2-08/1-61]

315
309
317
317
317
315
317
317

306
301
317
317
317
316
317
317
317
317
317
317
314
317
313
316
317
312
317
314
317
317
317
317
317
317
313
305
307
308
307
311
314
314
316
317
317
317
317
317

-.134%
-.142%
-0.009
=191%#*
-0.109
-0.014
-131%
-0.059

0.019
0.009
0.067
-0.078
-.209**
-0.061
-0.054
-.138*
0.065
-0.015
-0.058
-123%
=121%
-0.087
0.028
-0.027
-0.106
-124%
-0.103
-0.109
0.039
-0.055
-122%
191 %*
-0.106
-0.103
0.041
0.052
0.024
0.035
0.029
0.001
0.032
-0.051
0.022
-0.086
-117*
-.144%
-.130%*
«115%

0.018
0.013
0.879
0.001
0.053
0.808
0.02
0.298

0.734
0.878
0.232
0.168
<0.001
0.28
0.341
0.014
0.249
0.786
0.301
0.029
0.032
0.124
0.619
0.63
0.058
0.028
0.067
0.055
0.493
0.328
0.03
0.001
0.058
0.067
0.468
0.364
0.669
0.538
0.612
0.982
0.571
0.366
0.694
0.128
0.038
0.01
0.02
0.04
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ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KnlnAgD
KninAglL
KnlnAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAgL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAgL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EblnAgD
EbInAglL
EbInAgR
ArmwWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmwdL
ArmwWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
BackForce
EblnAgD
EbInAgL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmwWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR

[BT2-08/1-61]

317
317

311
316
317
317
317
317
317

316
309
306
291
317
317
297
317
317
291
253
259

232
232
232
229
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
223

232
232
231
226
232
232
232
232
232
232

-123%
-.148%*

0.071
0.096
-0.098
0.036
0.025
0.044
0.036

0.056
0.044
0.01
0.025
0.107
0.103
0.068
0.07
0.091
0.072
0.05
-0.003

-0.036
-0.06
0.053

-0.055
0.067
-0.06
0.102
0.104

-0.085

-0.065
0.029
0.046
0.008

-0.046
-0.052
-0.052
-0.052
-0.003
-0.068
0.124
0.118
-0.052
-0.039

0.028
0.008

0.21
0.089
0.083
0.524
0.655
0.439
0.524

0.323
0.443
0.867
0.675
0.057
0.067
0.242
0.214
0.106
0.221
0.426
0.965

0.584
0.366
0.423
0.406
0.311
0.365
0.121
0.113
0.196
0.322
0.659
0.488
0.91

0.482
0.433
0.431
0.438
0.965
0.306
0.06
0.072
0.431
0.551
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ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L
NckAgl13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmwWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmwdL
ArmwWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KnlnLv

[BT2-08/1-61]

232
232
222
231

223
226
232
232
232
232
232
232
230
232
232
232
232
232
230
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
225
223
221
224
225
229
230
231
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232

0.061
0.071
-0.103
-0.031

-0.06
-0.068
0.06
-0.043
-.163*
0.021
-0.007
= 179%*
0.115
0.108
-0.073
-0.067
-0.027
-0.034
-0.05
0.003
-0.065
-0.051
-0.11
-0.114
0.031
+153%
-0.087
-0.097
-0.065
-0.11
0.015
0.001
0.057
0.126
0.072
-0.064
-0.053
-0.079
0.038
-0.038
0.065
0.083
-0.048
-0.096
0.016
0.004
-0.037

0.353
0.28
0.126
0.64

0.372
0.311
0.359
0.511
0.013
0.752
0.918
0.006
0.082
0.101
0.266
0.312
0.679
0.605
0.446
0.963
0.321
0.437
0.095
0.082
0.64
0.02
0.187
0.14
0.321
0.095
0.821
0.989
0.4
0.061
0.284
0.338
0.421
0.233
0.563
0.567
0.325
0.207
0.47
0.145
0.809
0.949
0.575
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[BT2-08/1-61]

KnlnAgD
KnInAgL
KnInAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAgL
KnLnAgR
agThr
agT2L
agLmb
agl2leg
agleg
sdx1
sdx2
sdx3
sdx4
sdx5
sdx6
sdx7
sdx8
sdx9
sdx10
sdx11
sx1

sx2

sx3

sx4

sx5

sx6

sx7

sx8

sx9
sx10
sx11
syl

sy2

sy3

sy4

sy5

sy6

sy/

sy8

sy9
syl0
syll

225
232
232
231
232
232
226
232
232
228
229
229
218
230
228
232
154
129
150
145
143
207
213
190
192
192
214
226
218
217
216
218
220
223
219
227
227
224
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232

0.092
0.03
0.023
0.061
0.068
0.075
-0.103
-0.005
0.081
-0.005
-.134%
0.088
0.039
-0.029
-0.069
0.005
-0.12
-0.007
0.002
0.032
0.038
0.058
-0.078
-0.053
0.021
-0.058
0.068
-0.016
-0.056
-0.064
-0.022
0.014
-0.012
-0.087
-0.039
-0.036
-0.062
-0.113
-0.073
-0.055
-0.04
-0.028
-0.015
-0.009
0.036
0.006
0.002
-0.006
-0.022

0.17
0.65
0.733
0.36
0.299
0.257
0.122
0.937
0.217
0.937
0.043
0.183
0.566
0.664
0.296
0.944
0.14
0.94
0.983
0.7
0.651
0.409
0.254
0.467
0.768
0.42
0.321
0.811
0.407
0.345
0.749
0.84
0.859
0.193
0.569
0.587
0.352
0.09
0.27
0.402
0.548
0.674
0.817
0.896
0.587
0.923
0.981
0.932
0.745

Pearson correlation coefficient
Significant if p<0.05
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[BT2-08/1-61]

BMI
n r p-value
Face
FrontRelax 453
FrontForce 331
BackForce 331
BackRelax 331
Face
EyeBrAng 435 0.019 0.693
EyeAng 363 -0.04 0.452
EyeHD% 299 0.06 0.297
EyeHL 453 -0.05 0.292
EyeHR 453 -0.04 0.395
EyeWD% 358 -0.054 0.31
EyeWL 453 124** 0.008
EyeWR 453 .114* 0.015
Eye2InD% 335 -0.059 0.28
Eye2inL 453 .130** 0.006
Eye2lnR 453 J125%* 0.008
Eye2InWD% 388 -0.065 0.201
Eye2InWL 453 0.03 0.525
Eye2InWR 453 0.071 0.129
EyeArD% 453 -0.029 0.534
EyeArL 453 0.011 0.82
EyeArR 453 0.014 0.773
NsAg125 386 -0.012 0.815
NsAgD123 411 .140** 0.004
NsAgD1234 428 142%* 0.003
NsAgD1235 359 -.154** 0.004
NsAg123 307 .135% 0.018
NsAg13D24 276 -0.037 0.539
NtArD% 444 0.073 0.123
NtArL 453 .168** <0.001
NtArR 453 .189** <0.001
NtHWD% 434 0.031 0.522
NtHWL 453 0.009 0.842
NtHL 453 .140** 0.003
NtHAgL 453 -0.062 0.191
NtWL 453 .228** <0.001
NtWAgL 341 -0.055 0.311
NtHWR 453 0.068 0.149
NtHR 453 165** <0.001
NtHAgR 453 0.011 0.811
NtWR 453 .187** <0.001
NtWAgR 332 -0.077 0.159
LipLv 397 0.012 0.816
EarTLv 435 0.056 0.246
EarBLv 0
EarwD% 427 0.082 0.091
EarWL 450 -123%* 0.009
EarWR 445 -0.09 0.058
ENLAgD% 453 0.042 0.375
W1 170
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[BT2-08/1-61]

ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAvAgD%
ENLAvAgL
ENLAvAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAgl3L
NckAgl13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLvs
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KninAgD
KninAglL

453
453
450
453
453

441
430
453
453
453
452
453
453
453
453
453
452
450
453
447
451
453
445
453
449
453
453
453
453
453
453
449
436
439
441
438
434
443
449
452
452
452
453
453
453
452
453
128
446
452
453

-247%*
~263%*
0.057
w17 2%*
=172%*

-0.08
-0.083
0.031
-.184%*
-.261**
-0.023
-162**
-.228%*
0.067
0.043
-0.035
0.021
-0.05
0.019
0.056
0.047
-169%*
0.005
= 177**
-0.003
-0.034
-.100*
-.188**
-.226%*
-.169%*
«=177%%
-0.076
-0.048
-0.047
-0.016
-0.038
0.062
0.001
-0.084
0.064
-0.084
0.076
0.045
0.028
0.028
0.067
0.04
.188*
.304**
.200**
0.073

<0.001
<0.001
0.23
<0.001
<0.001

0.092
0.085
0.513
<0.001
<0.001
0.623
0.001
<0.001
0.158
0.363
0.455
0.651
0.286
0.683
0.24
0.315
<0.001
0.912
<0.001
0.952
0.472
0.033
<0.001
<0.001
<0.001
<0.001
0.106
0.316
0.327
0.735
0.427
0.201
0.988
0.075
0.174
0.073
0.106
0.343
0.552
0.548
0.153
0.392
0.034
<0.001
<0.001
0.122
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[BT2-08/1-61]

KnlnAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAgL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAgL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EblnAgD
EblnAglL
EblnAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
BackForce
EblnAgD
EbInAglL
EblnAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L

453
450
453
453
126
109
452
443
440
417
453
453
425
453
453
420
366
378

331
331
330
328
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
308

331
331
329
325
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
302
329

318
319
331
331

0.014
0.056
.346%*
.348**
-0.092
0.013
135%*
116*
-0.015
-0.001
243%*
.289**
0.042
J1575¥
272
-0.04
0.032
-126*

-0.018
-0.022
0.082

-114*
0.095

-0.051
365%*
333**
-0.007
-0.038
216%*
.183**
-0.054

.209**
0.077
-0.05

-0.036

-0.018
0.014

.320%**

316%*
0.005
-0.02

.199**

191+

-0.025
-0.104

-0.011

-0.007

0.087
=222%F

0.764
0.234
<0.001
<0.001
0.308
0.894
0.004
0.015
0.748
0.977
<0.001
<0.001
0.392
0.001
<0.001
0.419
0.546
0.014

0.747
0.686
0.139
0.039
0.085
0.351
<0.001
<0.001
0.899
0.489
<0.001
0.001
0.342

<0.001
0.161
0.368
0.512
0.739
0.805
<0.001
<0.001
0.926
0.714
<0.001
<0.001
0.661
0.06

0.843

0.907

0.114
<0.001
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[BT2-08/1-61]

NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl14L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
Shlv2
ShiLv3
ShlLv4
ShLvs
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KnlnLv
KninAgD
KninAgL
KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAglL
KnLnAgR
agThr

331
331
331
331
329
331
331
331
330
331
328
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
329
317
314
318
318
311
322
327
330
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331

324
331
331
329
331
331
322
330
331
325
321
327

-.181**
0.08
-.132*
- 153**
-0.02
-0.005
-161**
-131*
-0.072
-0.074
-0.018
-0.007
- 177%*
-.209**
-.249**
-.232%*
-0.057
-0.049
-.259**
-.224%*
- 177**
-.249%*
-0.106
-0.07
-0.078
-0.049
-0.056
0.046
-0.071
0.015
0.019
0.036
.234**
.208**
-0.053
-0.062
.118*
0.107
-156**

0.096
0.021
-0.026
0.087
.342%*
.336™*
-0.047
-0.025
-0.049
-.138*
-.244%*
-0.008

0.001
0.148
0.016
0.005
0.721
0.935
0.003
0.017
0.195
0.182
0.749
0.894
0.001
<0.001
<0.001
<0.001
0.301
0.377
<0.001
<0.001
0.001
<0.001
0.055
0.216
0.167
0.382
0.32
0.421
0.204
0.786
0.725
0.511
<0.001
<0.001
0.34
0.257
0.032
0.052
0.004

0.086
0.699
0.632
0.114
<0.001
<0.001
0.402
0.645
0.369
0.013
<0.001
0.882
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agr2L 308 0.027 0.643
aglmb 329 0.1 0.07
agl2leg 321 0.101 0.072
agleg 331 .120* 0.029
sdx1 233 0.052 0.433
sdx2 183 -0.036 0.625
sdx3 202 -0.028 0.691
sdx4 201 0.021 0.769
sdx5 200 0.001 0.984
sdx6 299 -0.033 0.574
sdx7 309 0.004 0.948
sdx8 273 0.039 0.525
sdx9 278 0.036 0.552
sdx10 275 0.086 0.154
sdx11 300 0.049 0.4

sx1 322 -0.003 0.957
sx2 309 0.04 0.485
sx3 315 0.028 0.62
sx4 311 0.071 0.213
sx5 310 0.046 0.423
sx6 315 0.104 0.067
sx7 316 0.066 0.244
sx8 314 0.058 0.304
sx9 322 0.043 0.44
sx10 322 0.003 0.955
sx11 321 -0.019 0.74
syl 331 0.042 0.445
sy2 331 0.087 0.115
sy3 331 A17* 0.033
sy4 331 .134* 0.014
sy5 331 .148** 0.007
syb 331 1575 0.004
sy7 331 ATOF*® 0.002
sy8 331 A45%* 0.008
sy9 331 0.107 0.053
sy10 331 0.081 0.14
syll 331 0.058 0.295

Pearson correlation coefficient
Significant if p<0.05
[BT2-08/1-61] i 174
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[BT2-08/1-61]

BMI-Male
n r p-value

Face
FrontRelax 136
FrontForce 99
BackForce 99
BackRelax 99

Face
EyeBrAng 128 0.089 0.317
EyeAng 107 -0.004 0.971
EyeHD% 87 0.013 0.907
EyeHL 136 -0.058 0.504
EyeHR 136 -0.053 0.54
EyeWD% 107 -0.122 0.209
EyeWL 136 0.077 0.374
EyeWR 136 0.064 0.46
Eye2InD% 93 -0.087 0.409
Eye2inL 136 0.059 0.493
Eye2InR 136 0.055 0.522
Eye2InWD% 118 0.035 0.705
Eye2InWL 136 -0.064 0.461
Eye2InWR 136 -0.024 0.777
EyeArD% 136 -0.042 0.63
EyeArL 136 -0.01 0.905
EyeArR 136 -0.015 0.865
NsAgl125 114 0.054 0.567
NsAgD123 122 0.104 0.254
NsAgD1234 127 .189* 0.034
NsAgD1235 102 -0.148 0.138
NsAg123 98 0.088 0.388
NsAg13D24 95 0 0.998
NtArD% 134 0.029 0.742
NtArL 136 0.108 0.211
NtArR 136 .192* 0.025
NtHWD% 133 -0.045 0.609
NtHWL 136 0.005 0.954
NtHL 136 0.079 0.36
NtHAglL 136 -0.071 0.414
NtWL 136 0.108 0.209
NtWAgL 114 -0.102 0.281
NtHWR 136 0.108 0.211
NtHR 136 0.167 0.053
NtHAgR 136 -0.124 0.152
NtWR 136 0.129 0.133
NtWAgR 108 -0.116 0.232
LipLv 124 -0.098 0.277
EarTLv 132 0.134 0.126
EarBLv 0
EarWD% 129 -0.009 0.921
EarWL 135 -.182* 0.034
EarWR 136 -0.161 0.062
ENLAgD% 136 0.053 0.542

o
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ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAvAgD%
ENLAvAgL
ENLAvAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAgl13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAgl14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAgl12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
Shlv3
Shlv4
ShLvs
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KnlnAgD
KninAgL

[BT2-08/1-61]

136
136
135
136
136

135
129
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
135
136
136
134
135
136
133
136
135
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
131
132
133
131
123
129
135
136
135
135
136
136
136
135
136
128
135
136
136

-.238%*
-.231%*
0.054
-0.158
-0.114

-0.002
-0.005
-0.04
-0.091
-0.124
-0.056
-212*
-.188*
0.013
0.052
0.116
0.043
0.049
0.048
0.152
0.08
w3
0.002
-.281%*
0.028
-0.065
-0.051
-0.067
-0.122
=311%*
-.281%*
-176*
-0.058
-0.028
-0.005
0.007
0.085
-0.062
-0.065
-0.01
-0.065
0.106
0.048
-0.059
-0.067
0.076
0.017
.188*
.306**
A73*
.208*

0.005
0.007
0.537
0.065
0.187

0.981
0.957
0.643
0.292
0.15
0.517
0.013
0.028
0.88
0.548
0.178
0.62
0.574
0.578
0.079
0.359
<0.001
0.98
0.001
0.748
0.454
0.552
0.436
0.156
<0.001
0.001
0.041
0.512
0.746
0.951
0.939
0.35
0.487
0.453
0.909
0.457
0.222
0.581
0.499
0.438
0.383
0.847
0.034
<0.001
0.045
0.015
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[BT2-08/1-61]

KnlnAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAglL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAglL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EbInAgD
EblnAglL
EbIinAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
BackForce
EbInAgD
EbInAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L

136
133
136
136
126
109
136
134
134
126
136
136
128
136
136
129
113
119

99
99
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
85

99
99
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
80
98

95
93
99
99

0.133
-0.004

.314**
.318**

-0.092
0.013
.212*
0.147
0.012
0.088
0.071
AT1%
-0.09
0.085
.208*

-0.084

-0.017

-0.065

-0.008
-.205*
-0.067
-0.093
0.012
-0.072

326%*
297%*

-0.098
-0.146
0.116
0.072
0.028

.256*
0.153
0.064
-0.119
-0.095
-0.029

.303**
.280**

-0.021
-0.023
0.168
0.156
-0.094
-0.086

-0.007
-0.005
:199*
-0.174

0.122
0.961
<0.001
<0.001
0.308
0.894
0.013
0.091
0.895
0.325
0.409
0.047
0.312
0.322
0.015
0.345
0.858
0.482

0.935
0.042
0.514
0.361
0.907
0.481
0.001
0.003
0.337
0.15
0.254
0.477
0.801

0.01

0.13
0.534
0.242
0.348
0.774
0.002
0.005
0.833
0.818
0.096
0.123
0.408
0.399

0.945
0.958
0.048
0.085
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[BT2-08/1-61]

NckAg13R
NckAgl14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShlLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KnlnLv
KnlnAgD
KninAglL
KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAgL
KnLnAgR
agThr

99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
98
99
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
97
92
91
97
94
86
93
97
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99

99
99
99
98
99
99
96
98
99
97
92
98

-0.112
0.075
-0.131
-0.078
0.076
0.056
-0.089
-0.024
-0.109
-0.062
0.092
-0.018
-.256%*
+339%%
-0.188
-.237*
-0.028
0.005
-227*
-0.179
-.256*
-0.188
-0.118
-0.131
-0.133
-0.096
-0.143
-0.061
-0.137
-0.031
0.017
-0.013
275%*
0.159
-0.128
-0.073
0.082
0.052
0.072

-0.099
0.086
0.121
0.174
.228*
.220*
-0.075
-0.046
-0.066
-0.171
-0.164
0.028

0.271
0.462
0.195
0.445
0.452
0.581
0.383
0.814
0.285
0.541
0.366
0.861
0.01
0.001
0.063
0.018
0.786
0.958
0.024
0.077
0.01
0.063
0.248
0.213
0.21
0.349
0.169
0.577
0.19
0.76
0.868
0.898
0.006
0.115
0.209
0.475
0.42
0.607
0.478

0.33
0.396
0.232
0.087
0.023
0.029
0.465
0.654
0.519
0.094
0.117
0.781
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agT2L 90 0.064 0.551
aglmb 99 0.056 0.583
agl2leg 93 -0.057 0.586
agleg 99 .225* 0.025
sdx1 79 -0.072 0.53
sdx2 54 0.08 0.564
sdx3 52 0.109 0.44
sdx4 56 0.063 0.646
sdx5 57 0.01 0.941
sdx6 92 -0.014 0.891
sdx7 96 0.17 0.097
sdx8 83 0.041 0.712
sdx9 86 -0.004 0.968
sdx10 83 0.08 0.472
sdx11 86 -0.011 0.919
sx1 96 0.085 0.412
sx2 91 0.075 0.483
sx3 98 0.102 0.319
sx4 95 0.148 0.153
sx5 92 0.099 0.347
sx6 95 0.076 0.466
sx7 93 0.067 0.52
sx8 95 -0.059 0.57
sx9 95 0.004 0.973
sx10 95 0.02 0.844
sx11 97 0.061 0.552
syl 99 -0.168 0.097
sy2 99 -0.105 0.302
sy3 99 -0.053 0.6

sy4 99 -0.01 0.925
sy5 99 0.025 0.808
sy6 99 0.052 0.611
sy7 99 0.179 0.076
sy8 99 0.185 0.067
sy9 99 0.159 0.117
sy10 99 0.148 0.143
syll 99 0.12 0.237

Pearson correlation coefficient
Significant if p<0.05
[BT2-08/1-61] W1 179
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[BT2-08/1-61]

BMI-Female
n r p-value
Face
FrontRelax 317 -
FrontForce 232 -
BackForce 232 -
BackRelax 232 -
Face
EyeBrAng 307 -0.007 0.897
EyeAng 256 -0.055 0.383
EyeHD% 212 0.071 0.301
EyeHL 317 -0.039 0.485
EyeHR 317 -0.025 0.662
EyeWD% 251 -0.032 0.616
EyeWL 317 123* 0.029
EyeWR 317 0.109 0.053
Eye2InD% 242 -0.048 0.455
Eye2inL 317 .132* 0.019
Eye2lnR 317 .123* 0.028
Eye2lnWD% 270 -0.087 0.153
Eye2lnWL 317 0.046 0.419
Eye2lnWR 317 0.087 0.123
EyeArD% 317 -0.023 0.688
EyeArL 317 0.015 0.785
EyeArR 317 0.021 0.714
NsAg125 272 -0.065 0.283
NsAgD123 289 .144* 0.015
NsAgD1234 301 0.111 0.054
NsAgD1235 257 -161%* 0.01
NsAg123 209 0.134 0.053
NsAg13D24 181 -0.026 0.732
NtArD% 310 0.097 0.088
NtArL 317 162%* 0.004
NtArR 317 .145%* 0.01
NtHWD% 301 0.07 0.226
NtHWL 317 0.01 0.862
NtHL 317 .133* 0.018
NtHAgL 317 -0.049 0.389
NtWL 317 .234%* <0.001
NtWAglL 227 -0.03 0.657
NtHWR 317 0.058 0.305
NtHR 317 .133* 0.018
NtHAgR 317 0.068 0.227
NtWR 317 .155%* 0.006
NtWAgR 224 -0.046 0.496
LipLv 273 0.056 0.36
EarTLv 303 0.038 0.51
EarBLv 0 -
EarwD% 298 .134* 0.021
EarWL 315 -.160%* 0.004
EarWwR 309 -.163** 0.004
ENLAgD% 317 0.042 0.459
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[BT2-08/1-61]

ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAVAgD%
ENLAvVAgL
ENLAvAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAgl3L
NckAgl3R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShlLv2
Shlv3
Shlv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KnlnAgD
KninAglL

317
317
315
317
317

306
301
317
317
317
316
317
317
317
317
317
317
314
317
313
316
317
312
317
314
317
317
317
317
317
317
313
305
307
308
307
311
314
314
316
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

311
316
317

-.250**
-.236%*
0.063
-.188**
-167**

-0.083
-0.085
0.043
-.254%**
-.331%*
-0.006
-.148**
=233%*
0.075
0.031
-158**
0.004
-.138*
0.007
0.023
0.028
-133*
0.009
-.143*
-0.009
-0.04
-.123*
-.254%**
= 273**
-133*
-.143*
-0.041
-0.042
-0.045
-0.005
-0.03
0.043
0.026
-0.097
0.098
-.110*
0.064
0.041
0.002
-0.001
0.052
0.035

3325
225%*
0.107

<0.001
<0.001
0.266
0.001
0.003

0.147
0.14
0.441
<0.001
<0.001
0.918
0.008
<0.001
0.184
0.581
0.005
0.95
0.015
0.906
0.684
0.621
0.018
0.874
0.011
0.874
0.483
0.028
<0.001
<0.001
0.018
0.011
0.468
0.46
0.437
0.932
0.606
0.452
0.647
0.085
0.082
0.05
0.254
0.463
0.967
0.982
0.353
0.54

<0.001
<0.001
0.057
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[BT2-08/1-61]

KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAgL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAglL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EblnAgD
EbInAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
BackForce
EblnAgD
EbInAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L

317
317
317
317

316
309
306
291
317
S0
297
317
317
291
253
259

232
232
232
229
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
223

232
232
231
226
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
222
231

223
226
232
232

0.045
0.053
.334**
335%#*

.126*
.134*
-0.035
-0.016
.270**
.308**
0.097
129%
.254**
-0.022
0.037
- 163**

0.015
0.03
0.125
-0.083
0.125
-0.029
339%F
.302**
-0.064
-0.089
.194**
.160*
-0.073

178**
0.004
-0.107
0.008
0.003
0.039
.305**
.298**
-0.06
-0.084
.167*
.155*
0.007
-0.123

-0.013

-0.008

0.068
-252%*

0.424
0.345
<0.001
<0.001

0.025
0.018
0.546
0.782
<0.001
<0.001
0.096
0.022
<0.001
0.713
0.553
0.009

0.824
0.649
0.056
0.209
0.057
0.66
<0.001
<0.001
0.332
0.176
0.003
0.015
0.281

0.006
0.956
0.106
0.901
0.97
0.553
<0.001
<0.001
0.359
0.204
0.011
0.018
0.921
0.062

0.842

0.905

0.304
<0.001
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[BT2-08/1-61]

NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl14L
NckAg14R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShlLv2
Shlv3
ShLv4
ShLvs
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KnlnAgD
KninAgL
KnlnAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAgL
KnLnAgR
agThr

232
232
232
232
230
232
232
232
232
232
230
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
225
223
221
224
225
229
230
231
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232

225
232
232
231
232
232
226
232
232
228
229
229

-.205**
0.087
-.136*
-.163*
-0.054
-0.021
- 197**
-182%*
-0.078
-0.095
-0.04
0.003
-.140*
-.149*
-242%*
-197**
-0.082
-0.065
-.276%*
-243%*
-.140*
-.242%*
-0.089
-0.044
-0.052
-0.024
-0.01
0.088
-0.05
0.048
0.029
0.073
.190**
.170**
-0.109
-162*
0.071
0.047
-.215%*

.188**
0.061
-0.016
0.069
.361**
.354%*
-0.06
-0.009
-0.041
-0.106
-252%*
-0.034

0.002
0.187
0.039
0.013
0.412
0.756
0.003
0.005
0.237
0.149
0.543
0.963
0.034
0.024
<0.001
0.003
0.215
0.325
<0.001
<0.001
0.034
<0.001
0.177
0.51
0.441
0.723
0.879
0.19
0.452
0.467
0.661
0.27
0.004
0.009
0.096
0.014
0.281
0.472
0.001

0.005
0.354
0.807
0.293
<0.001
<0.001
0.366
0.897
0.532
0.11
<0.001
0.613
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agT2L 218 -0.006 0.933
aglmb 230 .130* 0.05
agl2leg 228 .162* 0.014
agleg 232 0.073 0.269
sdx1 154 0.096 0.238
sdx2 129 -0.096 0.278
sdx3 150 -0.065 0.427
sdx4 145 0.017 0.836
sdx5 143 0.011 0.9

sdx6 207 -0.029 0.682
sdx7 213 0.078 0.259
sdx8 190 0.039 0.594
sdx9 192 0.052 0.474
sdx10 192 0.079 0.277
sdx11 214 0.066 0.339
sx1 226 -0.044 0.514
sx2 218 0.02 0.768
sx3 217 0.012 0.858
sx4 216 0.051 0.46
sx5 218 0.022 0.746
sx6 220 0.119 0.078
sx7 223 0.071 0.29
sx8 219 0.105 0.12
sx9 227 0.055 0.413
sx10 227 -0.012 0.859
sx11 224 -0.058 0.384
syl 232 0.116 0.077
sy2 232 J141* 0.032
sy3 232 .154* 0.019
sy4 232 .156* 0.018
sy5 232 .159* 0.016
sy6 232 .159* 0.015
sy7 232 .149* 0.023
sy8 232 0.109 0.099
sy9 232 0.063 0.341
sy10 232 0.031 0.642
syll 232 0.008 0.903

Pearson correlation coefficient
Significant if p<0.05
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[BT2-08/1-61]

waist
n r p-value
Face
FrontRelax 452 -
FrontForce 329 -
BackForce 329 -
BackRelax 329 -
Face
EyeBrAng 434 -0.022 0.653
EyeAng 362 -0.005 0.929
EyeHD% 299 0.027 0.636
EyeHL 452 -0.079 0.095
EyeHR 452 -0.068 0.15
EyeWD% 357 -0.07 0.187
EyeWL 452 0.04 0.391
EyeWR 452 0.034 0.465
Eye2InD% 335 -0.056 0.304
Eye2inL 452 0.038 0.417
Eye2InR 452 0.029 0.544
Eye2IlnWD% 387 -0.026 0.605
Eye2lnWL 452 0.004 0.928
Eye2InWR 452 0.003 0.945
EyeArD% 452 -0.052 0.271
EyeArL 452 -0.05 0.287
EyeArR 452 -0.04 0.39
NsAg125 385 -0.082 0.106
NsAgD123 410 0.042 0.391
NsAgD1234 427 0.011 0.827
NsAgD1235 358 -112* 0.034
NsAg123 307 -0.007 0.904
NsAg13D24 276 -0.018 0.765
NtArD% 443 0.026 0.59
NtArL 452 .106* 0.024
NtArR 452 .119* 0.012
NtHWD% 433 0.091 0.057
NtHWL 452 0.01 0.836
NtHL 452 0.085 0.07
NtHAgL 452 -0.022 0.634
NtWL 452 .114* 0.016
NtWAgL 340 -0.074 0.171
NtHWR 452 0.05 0.289
NtHR 452 .108* 0.022
NtHAgR 452 -0.026 0.582
NtWR 452 .104* 0.026
NtWAgR 331 -0.095 0.084
LipLv 396 -.107* 0.034
EarTLv 434 0.066 0.167
EarBLv 0 -
EarWwD% 426 0.073 0.134
EarwL 449 -174%* <0.001
EarWR 444 -.168** <0.001
ENLAgD% 452 -0.021 0.661
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ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAvAgD%
ENLAvAgL
ENLAvAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl14L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShlLv2
ShlLv3
Shlv4
ShLvs
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KnlnAgD
KnlnAgL

[BT2-08/1-61]

452
452
449
452
452

440
429
452
452
452
451
452
452
452
452
452
451
449
452
446
450
452
443
452
448
452
452
452
452
452
452
448
435
439
440
437
433
442
448
451
451
451
452
452
452
451
452
128
445
451
452

-163**
- 165%*
-0.025
-.094*
-0.092

-0.011
-0.014
-0.034
- 123%*
-212%*
-0.029
-0.074
-.160**
-0.008
-0.011
-0.085
-0.018
-0.082
0.021
0.012
-0.006
-0.053
-0.041
-0.055
-0.022
-0.037
-.135%*
-.114*
= 139%*
-0.053
-0.055
-0.056
-0.058
-0.084
-0.033
-0.038
0.022
0.012
-0.076
0.037
-0.08
0.029
-0.002
0.009
-0.006
0.025
-0.01
0.14
.222%*
179**
0.043

0.001
<0.001
0.600
0.045
0.051

0.817
0.767
0.471
0.009
<0.001
0.534
0.114
0.001
0.866
0.822
0.07
0.708
0.084
0.662
0.794
0.907
0.264
0.391
0.242
0.642
0.43
0.004
0.015
0.003
0.264
0.242
0.237
0.228
0.078
0.485
0.422
0.645
0.795
0.106
0.428
0.091
0.546
0.971
0.843
0.895
0.599
0.838
0.114
<0.001
<0.001
0.364
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[BT2-08/1-61]

KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAgL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAglL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EbInAgD
EblnAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
BackForce
EbInAgD
EbInAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L

452
449
452
452
126
109
451
442
439
417
452
452
423
452
452
420
366
378

329
329
328
326
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
306

329
329
327
323
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
300
327

316
317
329
329

.095*
-0.078
239%*
.238%*
-0.092

0.015

0.07

0.056

0.011
0.088
0.089
0.072

0.04
.093*
-0.072
-0.042
= 137%*

-0.013
-0.069
0.004
-0.076
0.003
-0.089
1978%
A75%*
-0.012
-0.048
J15*
0.083
0.026

0.098
0.018
-0.052
0.005
-0.011
-0.002
.240%*
209**
0.019
0.024
.152%*
J143%*
-0.087
-0.074

-0.068

-0.078

0.072
-.198**

0.044
0.099
<0.001
<0.001
0.306
0.878
0.137
0.24
0.995
0.824
0.062
0.057
0.14
0.400
0.048
0.14
0.424
0.008

0.816
0.215
0.948
0.17

0.954
0.109
<0.001
0.001
0.831
0.382
0.038
0.133
0.656

0.077
0.747
0.349
0.932
0.836
0.974
<0.001
<0.001
0.735
0.661
0.006
0.009
0.135
0.18

0.231
0.169
0.192
<0.001
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NckAgl3R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAgl12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
Shlv2
ShLv3
Shiv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KninAgD
KninAgL
KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAgL
KnLnAgR
agThr

[BT2-08/1-61]

329
329
329
329
328
329
329
329
329
329
326
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
327
315
312
316
316
309
320
325
328
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329

322
329
329
327
329
329
320
328
329
323
319
325

-166%*
0.043
= 199%+*
-170**
0.039
0.026
-0.053
-0.048
-0.021
-0.033
-0.007
-0.026
=179%*
-.196**
- 185**
- 154**
-.135*
-0.101
= 153%*
«151**
1795+
-.185%*
+113*
-0.056
-0.012
0.019
0.005
0.092
-0.059
-0.001
-0.032
-0.009
.130*
0.086
-0.001
-0.027
0.081
0.041
-0.047

0.072
0.037
0.01
0.066
223%*
218%*
-0.023
-0.028
-0.032
-0.023
1725
0.032

0.003
0.432
<0.001
0.002
0.48
0.635
0.334
0.386
0.709
0.548
0.899
0.64
0.001
<0.001
0.001
0.005
0.014
0.067
0.005
0.006
0.001
0.001
0.041
0.318
0.835
0.739
0.928
0.107
0.289
0.988
0.568
0.877
0.018
0.119
0.991
0.631
0.141
0.456
0.393

0.196
0.508
0.853
0.231
<0.001
<0.001
0.685
0.613
0.559
0.681
0.002
0.568

i 188
WUU nnUd. ME-003



[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

agT2L 306 -0.069 0.228
aglmb 327 0.047 0.4

agl2leg 319 0.03 0.59
agleg 329 0.076 0.171
sdx1 232 0.023 0.722
sdx2 182 0.037 0.62
sdx3 200 0.049 0.495
sdx4 200 0.02 0.784
sdx5 200 -0.006 0.933
sdx6 297 -0.028 0.633
sdx7 307 -0.05 0.381
sdx8 271 0.003 0.959
sdx9 277 0.019 0.747
sdx10 273 -0.046 0.449
sdx11 299 -0.038 0.515
sx1 320 0.004 0.95
sx2 307 0.017 0.767
sx3 313 0.015 0.798
sx4 310 0.032 0.576
sx5 309 0 0.997
sx6 313 0.021 0.711
sx7 314 -0.026 0.652
sx8 312 0.007 0.904
sx9 320 -0.023 0.681
sx10 321 -0.066 0.237
sx11 319 -0.061 0.276
syl 329 0.018 0.751
sy2 329 0.035 0.532
sy3 329 0.05 0.366
sy4 329 0.056 0.314
sy5 329 0.064 0.249
sy6 329 0.067 0.227
sy7 329 .118* 0.033
sy8 329 ALTF 0.033
sy9 329 L2 0.042
sy10 329 0.106 0.054
syll 329 0.092 0.094

Pearson correlation coefficient
Significant if p<0.05
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[BT2-08/1-61]

waist-Male
n r p-value

Face
FrontRelax 136 -
FrontForce 98 -
BackForce 98 -
BackRelax 98 -

Face
EyeBrAng 128 0.049 0.584
EyeAng 106 0.015 0.877
EyeHD% 87 0.021 0.85
EyeHL 136 -0.091 0.29
EyeHR 136 -0.086 0.317
EyeWD% 107 -0.184 0.058
EyeWL 136 0.018 0.839
EyeWR 136 0.028 0.749
Eye2InD% 94 -0.054 0.602
Eye2inL 136 0.004 0.963
Eye2InR 136 0.008 0.93
Eye2InWD% 118 0.001 0.991
Eye2lnWL 136 -0.05 0.565
Eye2lnWR 136 -0.065 0.454
EyeArD% 136 -0.092 0.287
EyeArL 136 -0.07 0.419
EyeArR 136 -0.061 0.479
NsAgl125 114 -0.114 0.227
NsAgD123 122 0.042 0.642
NsAgD1234 127 0.058 0.519
NsAgD1235 102 -0.099 0.321
NsAg123 99 -0.11 0.279
NsAg13D24 96 -0.045 0.664
NtArD% 134 0.034 0.701
NtArL 136 0.119 0.167
NtArR 136 .216* 0.012
NtHWD% 133 -0.004 0.963
NtHWL 136 0.053 0.543
NtHL 136 0.112 0.195
NtHAgL 136 -0.025 0.775
NtWL 136 0.088 0.309
NtWAgL 114 -0.044 0.641
NtHWR 136 0.085 0.326
NtHR 136 .181* 0.035
NtHAgR 136 -0.022 0.797
NtWR 136 0.168 0.051
NtWAgR 108 -0.078 0.425
LipLv 124 -.206* 0.022
EarTLv 132 0.061 0.486
EarBLv 0
EarWD% 129 -0.087 0.325
EarWL 135 -0.144 0.096
EarWR 136 -0.153 0.076
ENLAgD% 136 -0.138 0.109
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[BT2-08/1-61]

ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAvAgD%
ENLAvAgL
ENLAvAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAgl13D
NckAgl3L
NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShlLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KnlnLv
KninAgD
KnlnAgL

136
136
135
136
136

135
129
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
135
136
136
134
135
136
132
136
135
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
131
132
133
131
123
129
135
136
135
135
136
136
136
135
136
128
135
136
136

-192*
-.243**
-0.153
-0.141
-0.166

-0.064
-0.071
-0.032
0.021
-0.1
-0.053
-0.089
-0.151
0.029
-0.023
0.117
-0.001
0.036
-0.038
0.049
-0.01
-.212%
-0.04
-.246™*
-0.067
0.024
-0.028
0.008
-0.11
-.212*
-.246%*
-0.081
-0.069
-0.108
-0.13
-0.078
0.072
-0.092
-0.034
-0.054
-0.049
0.001
-0.056
-0.089
-0.094
-0.026
-0.075
0.14
237%¥
0.095
0.09

0.025
0.004
0.076
0.102
0.054

0.461
0.421
0.709
0.809
0.248
0.542
0.305
0.079
0.74
0.786
0.176
0.994
0.679
0.66
0.573
0.908
0.013
0.645
0.004
0.437
0.778
0.749
0.925
0.202
0.013
0.004
0.348
0.432
0.217
0.136
0.375
0.429
0.297
0.697
0.535
0.571
0.989
0.516
0.304
0.275
0.768
0.385
0.114
0.006
0.273
0.297
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[BT2-08/1-61]

KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAgL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAglL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EblnAgD
EblnAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
BackForce
EblnAgD
EbInAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L

136
133
136
136
126
109
136
134
134
126
136
136
127
136
136
129
113
119

98
98
97
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
84

98
98
97
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
79
97

94
92
98
98

.184*
-0.145
247**
.248%*
-0.092
0.015
0.061
0.145
-0.017
-0.013
0.016
0.05
-0.023
0.076
0.096
-0.151
-0.136
-0.136

0.138
-0.182
-0.07
-0.05
-0.092
-0.092
0.187
0.174
-0.062
-0.16
0.069
0.003
0.138

T
0.036
-0.012
-0.069
-0.018
0.033
0.181
0.135
0.004
-0.025
0.109
0.07
-0.109
-0.062

-0.081
-0.083
0.021
-0.103

0.032
0.096
0.004
0.004
0.306
0.878
0.479
0.095
0.844
0.883
0.852
0.56
0.797
0.379
0.266
0.088
0.151
0.141

0.176
0.072
0.494
0.627
0.366
0.366
0.065
0.086
0.542
0.115
0.502
0.974
0.212

0.006
0.723
0.91
0.498
0.86
0.746
0.075
0.184
0.97
0.808
0.286
0.493
0.337
0.549

0.44
0.429
0.834
0.312
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[BT2-08/1-61]

NckAg13R
NckAgl14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KnlnAgD
KninAglL
KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAgL
KnLnAgR
agThr

98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
97
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
96
91
90
96
93
85
92
96
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98

98
98
98
97
98
98
95
97
98
96
91
97

-0.161
0.045
-0.176
-0.176
-0.008
0.002
0.056
0.099
-0.043
-0.03
0.043
-0.042
-.207*
-.281%*
-0.139
-0.168
-0.099
-0.129
-0.05
-0.115
-.207*
-0.139
-0.164
-0.069
-0.018
-0.028
-0.077
0.104
-0.166
-0.081
0.029

0.189
0.031
-0.096
-0.071
0.068

0.103

-0.035
0.052
0.122
0.156
0.178
0.176
0.02
-0.094
0.065
0.024
-0.128
0.041

0.113
0.657
0.084
0.082
0.937
0.985
0.582
0.334
0.673
0.769
0.673
0.685
0.04
0.005
0.173
0.099
0.335
0.205
0.627
0.259
0.04
0.173
0.111
0.513
0.87
0.79
0.465
0.343
0.113
0.433
0.776
0.998
0.062
0.76
0.347
0.484
0.508
0.998
0.314

0.732
0.611
0.231
0.128
0.079
0.083
0.849
0.358
0.523
0.816
0.228
0.694
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agT2L 89 -0.033 0.761
aglmb 98 0.096 0.346
agl2leg 92 -0.019 0.856
agleg 98 0.15 0.14
sdx1 78 0.033 0.772
sdx2 53 0.133 0.344
sdx3 51 0.225 0.112
sdx4 55 0.015 0.916
sdx5 57 -0.087 0.522
sdx6 91 0.021 0.841
sdx7 95 -0.095 0.36
sdx8 82 0.137 0.22
sdx9 85 -0.002 0.987
sdx10 82 0.045 0.687
sdx11 85 -0.018 0.87
sx1 95 0.055 0.596
sx2 90 0.024 0.822
sx3 97 0.036 0.727
sx4 94 0.051 0.629
sx5 91 -0.023 0.829
sx6 94 -0.083 0.429
sx7 92 -0.061 0.566
sx8 94 -0.071 0.495
sx9 94 -0.035 0.739
sx10 95 -0.026 0.804
sx11 96 0.029 0.78
syl 98 -0.17 0.094
sy2 98 -0.106 0.301
sy3 98 -0.045 0.661
sy4 98 0.004 0.972
sy5 98 0.043 0.677
syb 98 0.069 0.497
sy7 98 0.139 0.174
sy8 98 0.157 0.122
sy9 98 0.159 0.117
sy10 98 0.157 0.123
syll 98 0.145 0.155
Pearson correlation coefficient
Significant if p<0.05
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[BT2-08/1-61]

waist-Female

p-value

Face
FrontRelax
FrontForce
BackForce
BackRelax

Face
EyeBrAng
EyeAng
EyeHD%
EyeHL
EyeHR
EyeWD%
EyeWL
EyeWR
Eye2InD%
Eye2inL
Eye2inR
Eye2InWD%
Eye2InWL
Eye2InWR
EyeArD%
EyeArL
EyeArR
NsAg125
NsAgD123
NsAgD1234
NsAgD1235
NsAgl123
NsAg13D24
NtArD%
NtArL
NtArR
NtHWD%
NtHWL
NtHL
NtHAgL
NtWL
NtWAgL
NtHWR
NtHR
NtHAgR
NtWR
NtWAgR
LipLv
EarTLv
EarBLv
EarWwD%
EarWlL
EarwR
ENLAgD%

316
231
231
231

306
256
212
316
316
250
316
316
241
316
316
269
316
316
316
316
316
271
288
300
256
208
180
309
316
316
300
316
316
316
316
226
316
316
316
316
223
272
302

297
314
308
316

-0.058
-0.015
0.038
-0.078
-0.066
-0.013
0.063
0.053
-0.058
0.069
0.056
-0.044
0.037
0.044
-0.034
-0.04
-0.029
-0.051
0.055
0.003
-0.117
0.092
-0.048
0.02
127*
0.102
0.113
-0.005
0.095
-0.027
.164**
-0.094
0.034
0.095
-0.027
123*
-0.112
-0.055
0.063

.143*
-.169**
- 156**

0.026

0.314
0.816
0.581
0.168
0.244
0.844
0.265
0.346
0.367
0.219
0.323
0.477
0.516
0.435
0.545
0.476
0.605
0.404
0.352
0.965
0.061
0.184
0.519
0.721
0.024
0.07
0.05
0.926
0.092
0.626
0.004
0.16
0.548
0.092
0.634
0.029
0.096
0.366
0.272

0.013
0.003
0.006
0.645
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[BT2-08/1-61]

ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAvAgD%
ENLAvAgL
ENLAvVAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShlLv3
ShlLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KnlnAgD
KninAgL

316
316
314
316
316

305
300
316
316
316
315
316
316
316
316
316
316
313
316
312
315
316
311
316
313
316
316
316
316
316
316
312
304
307
307
306
310
313
313
315
316
316
316
316
316
316
316

310
315
316

= 155%*
-.168**
0.024
-0.069
-0.08

-0.009
-0.01
-0.028
-170%*
-.252%*
-0.023
-0.07
-172**
-0.017
0.002
173
-0.02
-128*
0.046
-0.002
0.002
-0.028
-0.043
-0.024
-0.005
-0.051
- 172%*
-150**
- 145**
-0.028
-0.024
-0.047
-0.055
-0.081
-0.005
-0.037
0.004
0.058
-0.1
0.074
-0.093
0.04
0.018
0.092
0.08
0.051
0.024

.208**
.204**
-0.012

0.006
0.003
0.676
0.218
0.156

0.877
0.865
0.625
0.002
<0.001
0.688
0.214
0.002
0.768
0.965
0.002
0.72
0.024
0.416
0.975
0.978
0.622
0.454
0.672
0.932
0.369
0.002
0.008
0.01
0.622
0.672
0.407
0.339
0.159
0.932
0.523
0.947
0.306
0.078
0.192
0.099
0.478
0.754
0.101
0.156
0.364
0.674

<0.001
<0.001
0.833
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAgL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAglL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EbInAgD
EbInAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
BackForce
EbInAgD
EbinAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAgl13D
NckAg13L

[BT2-08/1-61]

316
316
316
316

315
308
305
291
316
316
296
316
316
291
253
259

231
231
231
228
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
222

231
231
230
225
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
221
230

222
225
231
231

0.029
-0.037
.265**
.263**

0.068
0.01
0.011
0.013
A74%*
.138*
0.093
0.064
A33*
-0.034
0.013
-.136*

-0.081
-0.017
0.038
-0.102
0.046
-0.093
.240%*
.215%*
0.043
0.032
.188**
.165*
-0.015

0.028
0.02
-0.071
0.014
-0.006
-0.018
2T -
.258**
0.052
0.068
.202**
.203**
-0.084
-0.076

-0.062

-0.075

0.085
-.235%*

0.607
0.512
<0.001
<0.001

0.226
0.859
0.853
0.83
0.002
0.014
0.112
0.256
0.018
0.568
0.837
0.029

0.222
0.795
0.565
0.124
0.489
0.159
<0.001
0.001
0.512
0.627
0.004
0.012
0.829

0.677
0.759
0.282
0.839
0.923
0.788
<0.001
<0.001
0.428
0.307
0.002
0.002
0.213
0.251

0.36
0.263
0.197

<0.001
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

[BT2-08/1-61]

NckAg13R
NckAgl4D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAgl12L
ShAgl12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShlLv2
ShLv3
ShlLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KninAgD
KnlnAgL
KnlnAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAgL
KnLnAgR
agThr

231
231
231
231
230
231
231
231
231
231
229
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
224
222
220
223
224
228
229
230
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
231

224
231
231
230
231
231
225
231
231
227
228
228

-.169*
0.041
-.210**
-175%*
0.059
0.034
-0.095
-0.101
-0.007
-0.029
-0.03
-0.022
-175%*
-174**
Ak
-167*
-.150*
-0.091
=193
-.164*
-175%*
-.219**
-0.099
-0.054
-0.012
0.036
0.031
0.086
-0.017
0.007
-0.056
-0.019
0.128
.136*
0.079
0.026
0.117
0.102
-0.107

0.11
0.011
-0.057
0.03
2T2H*
265%*
-0.033
-0.003
-0.074
-0.049
=203%*
0.032

0.01
0.532
0.001
0.008
0.377
0.607

0.15
0.126

0.91
0.661

0.65
0.735
0.008
0.008
0.001
0.011
0.023
0.166
0.003
0.012
0.008
0.001
0.134
0.419
0.859
0.595
0.647
0.199
0.793

0.92
0.401
0.777
0.052
0.039
0.231
0.696
0.076
0.121
0.106

0.1
0.873
0.388
0.653

<0.001

<0.001
0.623
0.967
0.261
0.461
0.002
0.631
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

agT2L 217 -0.09 0.188
aglmb 229 0.025 0.702
agl2leg 227 0.054 0.42
agleg 231 0.05 0.451
sdx1 154 0.025 0.76
sdx2 129 -0.008 0.926
sdx3 149 0.003 0.97
sdx4 145 0.02 0.811
sdx5 143 0.011 0.894
sdx6 206 -0.047 0.498
sdx7 212 -0.028 0.683
sdx8 189 -0.056 0.444
sdx9 192 0.031 0.672
sdx10 191 -0.091 0.208
sdx11 214 -0.047 0.491
sx1 225 -0.021 0.754
sx2 217 0.015 0.82
sx3 216 -0.002 0.976
sx4 216 0.022 0.752
sx5 218 0.01 0.883
sx6 219 0.059 0.387
sx7 222 -0.014 0.834
sx8 218 0.042 0.538
sx9 226 -0.015 0.823
sx10 226 -0.083 0.212
sx11 223 -0.104 0.121
syl 231 0.129 0.051
sy2 231 0.121 0.066
sy3 231 0.114 0.084
syd 231 0.099 0.132
sy5 231 0.093 0.16
sy6 231 0.085 0.198
sy7 231 0.116 0.079
sy8 231 0.107 0.105
sy9 231 0.099 0.136
sy10 231 0.09 0.171
syll 231 0.075 0.254
Pearson correlation coefficient
Significant if p<0.05
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

[BT2-08/1-61]

cad
n r p-value

Face
FrontRelax 454
FrontForce 331
BackForce 331
BackRelax 331

Face
EyeBrAng 436 0.084 0.079
EyeAng 363 0.067 0.202
EyeHD% 299 -0.03 0.602
EyeHL 454 -0.061 0.192
EyeHR 454 -0.062 0.185
EyeWD% 359 0.073 0.17
EyeWL 454 -0.033 0.484
EyeWR 454 -0.037 0.432
Eye2InD% 336 0.078 0.151
Eye2inL 454 -0.033 0.479
Eye2InR 454 -0.03 0.524
Eye2InWD% 389 0.014 0.778
Eye2lnWL 454 -0.01 0.832
Eye2InWR 454 0.014 0.764
EyeArD% 454 .098* 0.038
EyeArL 454 -0.061 0.193
EyeArR 454 -0.058 0.215
NsAgl25 387 -0.083 0.103
NsAgD123 412 0.061 0.22
NsAgD1234 429 0.068 0.159
NsAgD1235 360 -0.019 0.716
NsAg123 308 0.023 0.691
NsAg13D24 277 -0.105 0.082
NtArD% 445 0.008 0.873
NtArL 454 0.017 0.719
NtArR 454 -0.024 0.612
NtHWD% 435 -0.003 0.942
NtHWL 454 -0.019 0.694
NtHL 454 0.019 0.683
NtHAglL 454 -0.047 0.319
NtWL 454 0.066 0.16
NtWAgL 342 -0.041 0.449
NtHWR 454 -0.056 0.235
NtHR 454 -0.016 0.727
NtHAgR 454 -0.082 0.082
NtWR 454 0.089 0.058
NtWAgR 333 -0.064 0.244
LipLv 398 0.027 0.596
EarTLv 436 0.023 0.629
EarBLv 0
EarwD% 428 0.027 0.571
EarwL 451 -0.037 0.43
EarWwR 446 0.01 0.836
ENLAgD% 454 0.091 0.053
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAvAgD%
ENLAvAgL
ENLAvAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAgl4L
NckAg14R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
Shlv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KnlnAgD
KninAglL

[BT2-08/1-61]

454
454
451
454
454

442
431
454
454
454
453
454
454
454
454
454
453
451
454
448
452
454
445
454
450
454
454
454
454
454
454
450
437
440
442
439
435
444
450
453
453
453
454
454
454
453
454
129
447
453
454

0.03
-0.032
0.082
0.057
-0.006

0.062
0.068
0.083
0.035
-0.035
0.049
0.031
-0.002
0.005
0.002
-0.004
0.057
-0.064
-0.037
0.085
0.001
-0.083
0.033
-0.02
-0.037
.105*
0.016
-0.047
-0.054
-0.083
-0.02
0.075
.102*
0.065
115*
0.075
0.004
0.082
-0.015

132%*

-0.015
0.002
-0.011
-0.005
0.049
-0.006
-0.007
0.074
-0.07
.101*
-.118*

0.527
0.495
0.081
0.228
0.906

0.193
0.158
0.077
0.458
0.462
0.295
0.509
0.967
0.916
0.965
0.94
0.229
0.175
0.433
0.072
0.984
0.079
0.484
0.672
0.432
0.025
0.73
0.314
0.25
0.079
0.672
0.112
0.033
0.172
0.016
0.117
0.942
0.085
0.745
0.005
0.745
0.975
0.811
0.913
0.301
0.901
0.887
0.405
0.138
0.031
0.012
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAglL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAglL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EblnAgD
EblnAglL
EblnAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
BackForce
EbInAgD
EblnAgL
EblnAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L

[BT2-08/1-61]

454
451
454
454
127
110
453
444
441
418
454
454
425
454
454
421
367
379

331
331
330
328
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
308

331
331
329
325
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
302
329

318
319
331
331

-172%*
-0.009
-0.009
0.001
0.104
-0.067

-0.03
0.051
-0.004
-0.067
0.09
J12%
-0.006
0.068
0.087
0.01
0.005
0.092

-0.082
0.056
0.048
-0.053
0.017
-0.011
0.068
0.065
-0.011
0.024
0.032
0.048

-0.08
-0.03
-0.018
0.05
0.043
0.061
0.091
0.051
0.054
0.056
0.077
0.059
0.05
0.032

-0.009
-0.008
123*
-0.062

<0.001
0.846
0.852
0.98
0.245
0.485
0.526
0.285
0.938
0.172
0.055
0.017
0.9
0.147
0.064
0.842
0.925
0.072

0.137
0.31
0.389
0.335
0.756
0.843
0.218
0.240
0.842
0.657
0.561
0.387
0.998

0.144
0.591
0.745
0.371
0.43
0.267
0.097
0.353
0.326
0.309
0.165
0.287
0.382
0.569

0.878
0.882
0.025
0.265
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

[BT2-08/1-61]

NckAg13R
NckAgl4D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShLv2
ShLv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KninAgD
KninAgL
KnlnAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAgL
KnLnAgR
agThr

331
331
331
331
329
331
331
331
330
331
328
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
329
317
314
318
318
311
322
327
330
331
331
331
331
331
331
331
331

324
331
331
329
331
331
322
330
331
325
321
327

-0.024
0.098
-0.022
0.019
-0.068
-0.068
-0.087
-0.093
-0.065
-0.08
0.065
0.062
-0.083
-0.087
-0.028
-0.033
0.02
0.036
-0.105
-0.072
-0.083
-0.028
-0.011
0.021
0.063
0.082
0.089
0.05
0.06
-0.003
-0.009
0.002
0.04
0.053
-0.013
0.042
0.016
0.054
0.03

0.064
-.130*
-123*
-0.064
0.009
0.004
-0.029
0.025
0.065
-0.047
-0.087
0.092

0.661
0.076
0.689
0.736
0.221
0.218
0.115
0.091
0.242
0.144
0.244
0.26
0.13
0.113
0.609
0.549
0.712
0.51
0.055
0.194
0.13
0.609
0.837
0.707
0.266
0.145
0.114
0.379
0.28
0.955
0.865
0.971
0.47
0.333
0.82
0.446
0.772
0.329
0.589

0.253
0.018
0.026
0.247
0.868
0.941
0.598
0.651
0.238
0.396
0.12
0.097
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

[BT2-08/1-61]

agT2L
aglmb
agl2leg
agleg
sdx1
sdx2
sdx3
sdx4
sdx5
sdx6
sdx7
sdx8
sdx9
sdx10
sdx11
sx1
sx2
sx3
sx4
sx5
sx6
sx7
sx8
sx9
sx10
sx11
syl
sy2
sy3
sy4
sy5
syb
sy7
sy8
sy9
sy10
syll

308
329
321
331
233
183
202
201
200
299
309
273
278
275
300
322
309
315
311
310
315
316
314
322
322
321
331
331
331,
331
331
331,
331
331
331,
331
331

-0.073
0.022
0.018
-0.019
0.041
-0.035
0.052
0.023
0.019
-.120*
0.037
0.024
0.086
0.011
0.014
0.052
-0.027
-0.05
-0.003
0.001
-0.037
-0.012
0.011
0.075
0.088
0.06
-0.019
-0.057
-0.084
-0.101
-111*
-.119*
-0.067
-0.069
-0.059
-0.061
-0.06

0.203
0.691
0.749
0.737
0.538
0.642
0.462
0.744
0.793
0.037
0.515
0.689
0.152
0.855
0.809
0.349
0.635
0.377
0.957
0.99
0.514
0.836
0.846
0.178
0.113
0.286
0.735
0.297
0.126
0.067
0.044
0.031
0.226
0.209
0.287
0.27
0.273

Pearson correlation coefficient

Significant if p<0.05
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

[BT2-08/1-61]

cad-Male
n r p-value

Face
FrontRelax 137
FrontForce 99
BackForce 99
BackRelax 99

Face
EyeBrAng 129 0.128 0.147
EyeAng 107 0.044 0.654
EyeHD% 87 -0.022 0.839
EyeHL 137 -0.049 0.568
EyeHR 137 -0.066 0.444
EyeWD% 108 0.127 0.19
EyeWL 137 -0.068 0.431
EyeWR 137 -0.082 0.344
Eye2lnD% 94 213* 0.04
Eye2lnL 137 -0.047 0.589
Eye2lnR 137 -0.064 0.456
Eye2lnWD% 119 0.031 0.736
Eye2lnWL 137 0.061 0.478
Eye2lnWR 137 0.032 0.711
EyeArD% 137 0.069 0.422
EyeArL 137 -0.068 0.43
EyeArR 137 -0.083 0.332
NsAg125 115 -0.08 0.394
NsAgD123 123 0.09 0.324
NsAgD1234 128 0.108 0.223
NsAgD1235 103 -0.02 0.838
NsAg123 99 0.121 0.232
NsAg13D24 96 -0.095 0.359
NtArD% 135 -0.087 0.318
NtArL 137 -0.053 0.541
NtArR 137 -0.1 0.247
NtHWD% 134 -0.002 0.98
NtHWL 137 0.039 0.648
NtHL 137 0.006 0.948
NtHAgL 137 -0.04 0.641
NtWL 137 -0.02 0.82
NtWAgL 115 0.033 0.729
NtHWR 137 -0.056 0.516
NtHR 137 -0.066 0.44
NtHAgR 137 -.202* 0.018
NtWR 137 0.008 0.923
NtWAgR 109 -0.092 0.34
LipLv 125 0.048 0.592
EarTLv 133 -0.063 0.469
EarBLv 0
EarwD% 130 0.001 0.995
EarwL 136 -0.01 0.907
EarWR 137 0.156 0.068
ENLAgD% 137 0.118 0.17
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[Wauwannasun1sauaguawwuudaanuaaaludnenzasnsiu]

[BT2-08/1-61]

ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAvAgD%
ENLAvAgL
ENLAvAgR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAgl4D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAgl12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShlLv2
ShLv3
ShlLv4d
ShLvs
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KnlnLv
KninAgD
KnlnAgL

137
137
136
137
137

136
130
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
136
137
137
135
136
137
133
137
136
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
132
133
134
132
124
130
136
137
136
136
137
137
137
136
137
129
136
137
137

0.111
-0.089
0.113
0.158
-0.043

-0.018
-0.012
0.119
-0.028
0.007
0.024
-0.006
0.076
-0.004
0.055
-0.044
0.02
-0.062
-0.117
0.124
0.05
-0.119
-0.008
0.068
-0.12
0.067
0.049
-0.087
-0.033
-0.119
0.068
0.153
0.137
0.086
0.14
0.138
-0.008
0.166
-0.074
0.129
-0.048
-0.074
-0.077
0.022
0.072
-0.063
-0.059
0.074
-0.074
0.045
-0.123

0.195
0.299
0.191
0.065
0.621

0.839
0.893
0.167
0.743
0.937
0.779
0.943
0.38
0.96
0.521
0.61
0.815
0.47
0.171
0.152
0.565
0.165
0.923
0.428
0.165
0.439
0.573
0.31
0.703
0.165
0.428
0.075
0.119
0.324
0.106
0.115
0.926
0.059
0.393
0.134
0.576
0.393
0.37
0.794
0.403
0.466
0.492
0.405
0.392
0.604
0.153
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[BT2-08/1-61]

KnIinAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAgL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAglL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EbInAgD
EblnAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
BackForce
EblnAgD
EbInAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAgl13D
NckAgl3L

137
134
137
137
127
110
137
135
135
127
137
137
128
137
137
130
114
120

99
99
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
85

99
99
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
80
98

95
93
99
99

-0.088
0.034
0.032
0.057
0.104
-0.067
-.173*
0.047
-0.05
-0.052
0.034
-0.015
-0.025
0.083
-0.014
-0.012
0.021
.206*

0.053
0.157
0.138
0.005
0.068
0.089
0.005
-0.003
0.003
0.088
0.011
0.053
-0.051

-0.053
-0.115
0.001
0.006
-0.023
0.04
0.118
0.128
0.093
0.134
0.106
0.144
0.156
0.081

-0.03
-0.024
.209*
-0.181

0.306
0.692
0.712
0.507
0.245
0.485
0.044
0.588
0.565
0.558
0.692
0.861
0.776
0.334
0.868
0.89
0.826
0.024

0.6
0.12
0.175
0.96
0.505
0.382
0.962
0.976
0.973
0.389
0.914
0.602
0.643

0.6
0.257
0.995
0.957
0.82
0.692
0.246
0.206
0.358
0.185
0.297
0.156
0.166
0.43

0.774
0.818
0.038
0.073
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[BT2-08/1-61]

NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAg14L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShlLv2
Shlv3
Shiv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KnlnAgD
KninAglL
KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAgL
KnLnAgR
agThr

99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
98
99
98
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
97
92
91
97
94
86
93
97
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99

99
99
99
98
99
99
96
98
99
97
92
98

-0.1
0.192
-0.116
-0.025
-0.064
-0.03
-0.173
-0.19
-0.096
-0.128
0.09
0.02
-0.181
-0.187
0.002
-0.034
-0.045
-0.029
-.219*
-0.125
-0.181
0.002
-0.089
-0.045
0.031
0.087
0.129
0.065
0.105
0.072
0.031
0.162
0.077
0.07
0.017
0.109
0.049
0.101
0.103

0.057
0.086
0.057
-0.145
0.027
0.019
-0.055
0.067
0.044
-0.142
-0.015
0.086

0.325
0.057
0.253
0.803
0.529
0.77
0.086
0.06
0.347
0.205
0.379
0.844
0.072
0.063
0.986
0.741
0.657
0.774
0.029
0.219
0.072
0.986
0.389
0.668
0.774
0.398
0.215
0.55
0.314
0.482
0.76
0.11
0.449
0.493
0.867
0.282
0.633
0.321
0.31

0.575
0.398
0.573
0.154
0.793
0.853
0.592
0.511
0.665
0.166
0.888
0.399
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[BT2-08/1-61]

agT2L
aglmb
agl?leg
agleg
sdx1
sdx2
sdx3
sdx4
sdx5
sdx6
sdx7
sdx8
sdx9
sdx10
sdx11
sx1
sx2
sx3
sx4
sx5
sxb
sx7
sx8
sx9
sx10
sx11
syl
sy2
sy3
syd
sy5
sy6
sy7
sy8
sy9
sy10
syll

90
99
93
99
79
54
52
56
57
92
96
83
86
83
86
96
91
98
95
92
95
93
95
95
95
97
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99

-0.049
0.019
-0.052
0.077
-0.075
-0.095
-0.07
-0.119
-0.037
-0.18
0.073
-0.006
-0.078
-0.095
-0.113
0.039
-0.042
-0.017
0.009
0.029
0.015
-0.065
-0.066
-0.031
0.016
-0.012
-0.103
-0.152
-0.187
-.205*
-.218*
-.225*
-0.173
-0.158
-0.124
-0.111
-0.091

0.648
0.851
0.622
0.448
0.512
0.494
0.624
0.383
0.787
0.086
0.478
0.955
0.474
0.395
0.302
0.704
0.693
0.871
0.931
0.785
0.885
0.533
0.526
0.766
0.876
0.907
0.31
0.134
0.064
0.042
0.031
0.025
0.087
0.119
0.22
0.275
0.37

Pearson correlation coefficient

Significant if p<0.05
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[BT2-08/1-61]

cad-Female
n r p-value

Face
FrontRelax 317
FrontForce 232
BackForce 232
BackRelax 232

Face
EyeBrAng 307 0.058 0.312
EyeAng 256 0.085 0.177
EyeHD% 212 -0.041 0.55
EyeHL 317 -0.067 0.237
EyeHR 317 -0.058 0.307
EyeWD% 251 0.035 0.577
EyeWL 317 -0.021 0.708
EyeWR 317 -0.021 0.708
Eye2InD% 242 0.033 0.607
Eye2inL 317 -0.036 0.524
Eye2InR 317 -0.022 0.696
Eye2InWD% 270 0.011 0.851
Eye2InWL 317 -0.055 0.326
Eye2InWR 317 -0.003 0.954
EyeArD% 317 116* 0.038
EyeArL 317 -0.06 0.291
EyeArR 317 -0.046 0.417
NsAg125 272 -0.097 0.11
NsAgD123 289 0.039 0.505
NsAgD1234 301 0.037 0.519
NsAgD1235 257 -0.02 0.755
NsAg123 209 -0.082 0.236
NsAg13D24 181 -0.099 0.185
NtArD% 310 0.062 0.278
NtArL 317 0.052 0.354
NtArR 317 0.014 0.799
NtHWD% 301 0.001 0.981
NtHWL 317 -0.047 0.404
NtHL 317 0.016 0.776
NtHAglL 317 -0.048 0.392
NtWL 317 0.102 0.069
NtWAgL 227 -0.081 0.225
NtHWR 317 -0.055 0.326
NtHR 317 0.003 0.951
NtHAgR 317 -0.01 0.86
NtWR 317 123* 0.029
NtWAgR 224 -0.051 0.446
LipLv 273 0.009 0.876
EarTLv 303 0.077 0.183
EarBLv 0
EarWD% 298 0.049 0.4
EarWwL 315 -0.071 0.212
EarWR 309 -0.107 0.061
ENLAgD% 317 0.079 0.163

o
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[BT2-08/1-61]

ENLAgL
ENLAgR
ENLAvAgD%
ENLAvAgL
ENLAVAgGR
FrontRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L
NckAg13R
NckAgl14D
NckAgl4L
NckAgl4R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
Shlv2
Shlv3
ShLv4
ShLv5
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KninLv
KninAgD
KninAgL

317
317
315
317
317

306
301
317
317
317
316
317
317
317
317
317
317
314
317
313
316
317
312
317
314
317
317
317
317
317
317
313
305
307
308
307
311
314
314
316
317
317
317
317
317
317
317

311
316
317

-0.024
0.019
0.069
-0.009
0.028

0.094
0.105
0.06
0.062
-0.061
0.066
0.049
-0.037
0.006
-0.041
0.011
0.076
-0.077
0.003
0.068
-0.038
-0.076
0.061
-0.043
0.012
122*

-0.036
-0.069
-0.076
-0.043
0.038
0.088
0.06
0.111
0.056
0.006
0.034
0.026
13 7%
0.005
0.035
0.016
-0.045
0.012
0.019
0.016

-0.065
.135%*
-0.105

0.667
0.741
0.222
0.869
0.619

0.1
0.068
0.29
0.275
0.279
0.245
0.38
0.508
0.919
0.468
0.844
0.178
0.176
0.952
0.231
0.503
0.18
0.283
0.45
0.835
0.029
0.998
0.525
0.222
0.18
0.45
0.506
0.126
0.296
0.052
0.328
0.916
0.554
0.652
0.015
0.926
0.539
0.78
0.423
0.83
0.737
0.781

0.254
0.016
0.062
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[BT2-08/1-61]

KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
NipAg
BellyD%
KnCapAgD
KnCapAgL
KnCapAgR
KnCapXTD%
KnCapXTL
KnCapXTR
KnCapXBD%
KnCapXBL
KnCapXBR
ToeAgD
ToeAglL
ToeAgR
FrontForce
EblnAgD
EblnAglL
EbInAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
BackForce
EbInAgD
EbInAglL
EbIinAgR
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
ElbLv
WristLv
BackRelax
EarAgT
EarAgB
NckAg13D
NckAg13L

317
317
317
317

316
309
306
291
317
317
297
317
317
291
253
259

232
232
232
229
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
223

232
232
231
226
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
222
231

223
226
232
232

-.213**
-0.039
-0.049
-0.048

0.032

0.062

0.016

-0.073
A11*
.180**
0.008

0.042

A133%

0.024

-0.016
0.026

-.143*
-0.004
-0.005
-0.064
-0.014
-0.057
0.083
0.08
-0.054
-0.046
0.018
0.019
0.029

-0.103
0.028
-0.033
0.078
0.079
0.077
0.071
0.002
0.008
-0.007
0.042
-0.008
0.006
0.004

0.004
0.001
0.09
0.003

<0.001
0.493
0.387
0.392

0.574
0.275
0.782
0.212
0.048
0.001
0.893
0.456
0.018
0.689
0.798
0.679

0.03
0.95
0.941
0.333
0.835
0.392
0.208
0.222
0.416
0.484
0.783
0.771
0.669

0.118
0.669
0.62
0.245
0.232
0.242
0.281
0.975
0.906
0.912
0.527
0.906
0.932
0.948

0.952
0.993
0.173
0.964
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[BT2-08/1-61]

NckAg13R
NckAg14D
NckAg14L
NckAgl14R
ShAg234D
ShAg234rD
ShAg234L
ShAg234rL
ShAg234R
ShAg234rR
ShAg34D
ShAg34Dr
ShAg34L
ShAg34rL
ShAg34R
ShAg34rR
ShAg12L
ShAg12R
ShAg23L
ShAg23R
ShAg34L
ShAg34R
ShLvD23
ShlLv2
ShLv3
Shlv4
Shlvs
ElbLv
WristLv
ArmWdD%
ArmLnD%
ArmArD%
ArmWdL
ArmWdR
ArmLnL
ArmLnR
ArmArL
ArmArR
WaistAg
KnlnLv
KnlnAgD
KninAglL
KninAgR
LegArD%
LegArL
LegArR
HipLv
KnLnLv
KnLnAgD
KnLnAgL
KnLnAgR
agThr

232
232
232
232
230
232
232
232
232
232
230
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
225
223
221
224
225
229
230
231
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232

225
232
232
231
232
232
226
232
232
228
229
229

0.015
0.059
0.031
0.048
-0.069
-0.089
-0.043
-0.048
-0.055
-0.065
0.058
0.087
-0.035
-0.034
-0.033
-0.021
0.059
0.074
-0.048
-0.048
-0.035
-0.033
0.032
0.057
0.087
0.082
0.075
0.042
0.038
-0.014
-0.026
-0.038
0.012
0.029
-0.064
-0.038
-0.027
-0.005
0.002

0.074

-.255%*
-.213**

-0.02
-0.02
-0.023
-0.024
0.004
0.079
0.017
-0.118
0.093

0.823
0.369
0.636
0.463
0.298
0.178
0.512
0.47
0.402
0.322
0.377
0.185
0.6
0.61
0.617
0.75
0.373
0.261
0.471
0.467
0.6
0.617
0.631
0.391
0.197
0.222
0.261
0.526
0.571
0.833
0.693
0.566
0.852
0.665
0.332
0.569
0.682
0.936
0.98

0.271
<0.001
0.001
0.761
0.758
0.722
0.721
0.955
0.23
0.793
0.075
0.159
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[BT2-08/1-61]

agT2L
aglmb
agl2leg
agleg
sdx1
sdx2
sdx3
sdx4
sdx5
sdx6
sdx7
sdx8
sdx9
sdx10
sdx11
sx1
sx2
sx3
sx4
sx5
sx6
sx7
sx8
sx9
sx10
sx11
syl
sy2
sy3
sy4
sy5
sy6
sy7
sy8
sy9
sy10
syll

218
230
228
232
154
129
150
145
143
207
213
190
192
192
214
226
218
217
216
218
220
223
219
227
227
224
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232
232

-0.095
0.028
0.059
-0.075
0.125
-0.002
0.108
0.069
0.047
-0.094
0.012
0.045

.206**

0.081
0.099
0.061
-0.019
-0.067
-0.007
-0.018
-0.065
0.02
0.058
A37*
132*
0.107
0.033
-0.006
-0.032
-0.052
-0.063
-0.073
-0.007
-0.02
-0.024
-0.036
-0.049

0.161
0.674
0.372
0.258
0.122
0.986
0.19
0.407
0.576
0.179
0.862
0.541
0.004
0.266
0.149
0.364
0.783
0.329
0.92
0.796
0.338
0.771
0.389
0.039
0.046
0.11
0.612
0.932
0.625
0.427
0.342
0.27
0.917
0.762
0.716
0.581
0.462

Pearson correlation coefficient

Significant if p<0.05
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